
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, April 22, 2014 @ 6:00pm
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall 381 E. Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Greg Jenson, Ron Christianson, Tim Swadley, Vacant Seat and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

Item # AGENDA

1 Call to Order

2 Elect Committee Chair

3 Elect Committee Vice Chair

4 Communications

5 Reports / Contingency – March Claims – March Treasurer’s Report

5 Approval of April 8, 2014 Minutes

6 Resolution Declaring Intent to Exercise Special Assessment Powers Under Section 66.0701,
Wisconsin Statutes, in the City of Stoughton for the Improvement of Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter,
Driveway Aprons, Retaining Walls and Stormwater items on Church Street, Forton Street, Sundt
Lane, Oakwood Court, Smedal Drive, Palmer Drive, Lincoln Avenue, Chapin Lane, West Main
Street, East Main Street, North Page Street, and Ridge Street within the City of Stoughton

7 Future Agenda Items

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrance.
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2014 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2014 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


2/11/2014 EAB Treatment ($12,000)


BALANCE @ 04/15/2014 $68,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 04/15/2014 $68,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 1


Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014 Apr 15, 2014 07:56AM


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/14 03/19/2014 47639 4574 SENTINEL FIELD SERVICES INC 41124 100-21105 170.00 170.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47483 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 020114 100-21113 3,832.90 3,832.90


03/14 03/19/2014 47633 4576 POPE, AMBER 031914 100-21500 130.01 130.01


03/14 03/12/2014 47568 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR0308140 100-21560 2,111.87 2,111.87


03/14 03/19/2014 47646 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY FEB14 100-21570 36.00 36.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47572 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0308140 100-21575 380.00 380.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47587 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0308140 100-21575 3,862.00 3,862.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47685 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0322140 100-21575 380.00 380.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47705 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0322140 100-21575 3,862.00 3,862.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47593 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0308140 100-21590 1,074.60 1,074.60


03/14 03/26/2014 47706 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0322140 100-21590 878.75 878.75


03/14 03/26/2014 47707 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0322140 100-21590 924.53 924.53


03/14 03/05/2014 47483 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER FEB14 100-22210 3,088.80 3,088.80


03/14 03/05/2014 47508 706 PICK-N-SAVE 030314 100-22210 11.99 11.99


03/14 03/05/2014 47527 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL FEB14 100-22210 7,039.54 7,039.54


03/14 03/12/2014 47560 4564 LUND, PHILLIP 3370375 100-22210 76.20 76.20


03/14 03/12/2014 47565 4562 MC CABE, CODY 33703530 100-22210 59.00 59.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47588 4563 WINKERS, JUSTIN 33704146 100-22210 177.00 177.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47588 4563 WINKERS, JUSTIN N1234445 100-22210 158.10 158.10


03/14 03/19/2014 47632 4572 PAULEY, HUNTER COURT 100-22210 114.00 114.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47697 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011057 100-25600 22,886.04 22,886.04


03/14 03/19/2014 47619 4336 JORGENSEN, JUDITH 13REFUND 100-46110 52.44 52.44


03/14 03/05/2014 47525 4559 VIKE, JOSEPH 2000644.002 100-46750 40.00 40.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47526 4560 WELSCH, SCOTT 030314 100-46750 35.00 35.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47651 994 WISC DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION-DO 11-12 STATUTUES 100-51200-320 59.00 59.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47629 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 78946 100-51300-216 492.10 492.10


03/14 03/05/2014 47492 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 08646291 100-51420-215 410.40 410.40


03/14 03/19/2014 47621 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 09683822 100-51420-215 410.40 410.40


03/14 03/19/2014 47621 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 10688864 100-51420-215 410.40 410.40


03/14 03/19/2014 47621 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 10688869 100-51420-215 6.96 6.96


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 11697526 100-51420-215 410.40 410.40


03/14 03/12/2014 47594 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1402 100-51420-315 703.80 703.80


03/14 03/12/2014 47594 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-1402 100-51440-315 730.40 730.40


03/14 03/26/2014 47679 472 INKWORKS INC 23391 100-51440-340 221.20 221.20


03/14 03/05/2014 47509 4535 PITNEY BOWES POSTAGE BY PHONE 030214 100-51510-211 2,020.99 2,020.99


03/14 03/12/2014 47545 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC FEB14 100-51510-219 8,988.28 8,988.28


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014 Apr 15, 2014 07:56AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/14 03/05/2014 47479 254 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC 14 RENEWAL 100-51510-310 1,983.00 1,983.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47482 2741 DANE COUNTY TITLE CO 85620-1 100-51510-310 500.00 500.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47489 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48413 100-51510-310 71.25 71.25


03/14 03/12/2014 47554 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48468 100-51510-310 142.49 142.49


03/14 03/12/2014 47576 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 107679 100-51510-310 35.00 35.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47616 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48498 100-51510-310 109.00 109.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47616 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48529 100-51510-310 998.00 998.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47679 472 INKWORKS INC 23385 100-51510-310 187.75 187.75


03/14 03/26/2014 47686 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 41523 100-51510-310 128.00 128.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47518 3829 TASER INTERNATIONAL SI1349234 100-52100-190 930.96 930.96


03/14 03/12/2014 47561 4072 MADISON COLLEGE CORP-000000036087 100-52100-190 227.08 227.08


03/14 03/12/2014 47577 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546226-FEB14 100-52100-215 189.00 189.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47579 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 247555 100-52100-215 1,300.00 1,300.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47687 3315 ORGANIZATION DEVELOPMENT CON 10998 100-52100-215 650.00 650.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47486 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 654466 100-52100-240 150.00 150.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47507 693 PDQ FOOD STORES INC 022714 100-52100-330 600.00 600.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47478 4556 CELLEBRITE USA INC 138412 100-52100-340 10,084.00 10,084.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47496 1073 LIBERTY MUTUAL 354032340 100-52100-340 50.00 50.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47589 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-FEB14 100-52100-340 105.00 105.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47591 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 030914 100-52100-340 15.00 15.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47608 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE RAMP14 100-52100-340 180.00 180.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47613 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10713072 100-52100-340 5.04 5.04


03/14 03/05/2014 47519 3346 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 9446 100-52100-396 1,869.00 1,869.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47698 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0030092936 100-52200-210 117.70 117.70


03/14 03/05/2014 47476 2405 AZTLAND LLC FEB14 100-52200-217 1,178.00 1,178.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 MAR14 100-52200-220 1,481.03 1,481.03


03/14 03/19/2014 47617 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 204489 100-52200-240 113.50 113.50


03/14 03/05/2014 47504 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 140723 100-52200-245 105.00 105.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47606 1226 DAMARC QUALITY INSPECTION SERV 21273 100-52200-245 180.00 180.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47610 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 341645 100-52200-245 150.00 150.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47618 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-9290118564 100-52200-245 229.50 229.50


03/14 03/19/2014 47640 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 76848464 100-52200-245 697.15 697.15


03/14 03/05/2014 47480 278 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 155 100-52200-320 450.00 450.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47555 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 204417 100-52200-340 29.52 29.52


03/14 03/12/2014 47557 504 KAHL, TERRY 13286 100-52200-340 87.00 87.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47631 4570 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS O 102191299 100-52200-342 63.50 63.50


03/14 03/05/2014 47504 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 140722 100-53200-215 115.00 115.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47570 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0143093 100-53200-215 83.00 83.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47640 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 76848096 100-53200-215 851.84 851.84


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014 Apr 15, 2014 07:56AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/14 03/26/2014 47678 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 031914 100-53200-215 80.00 80.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 MAR14 100-53200-220 927.91 927.91


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 MAR14 100-53200-220 1,515.82 1,515.82


03/14 03/12/2014 47550 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 030514 100-53200-222 55.00 55.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 MAR14 100-53200-222 456.83 456.83


03/14 03/19/2014 47605 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FEB14 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00


03/14 03/07/2014 58 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 022114 100-53200-314 20,639.34 20,639.34


03/14 03/05/2014 47485 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 46360 100-53200-340 261.30 261.30


03/14 03/19/2014 47611 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 46547 100-53200-340 308.63 308.63


03/14 03/19/2014 47611 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 46547-1 100-53200-340 118.16 118.16


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 FEB14 100-53300-220 2,119.16 2,119.16


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 MAR14 100-53300-220 543.30 543.30


03/14 03/26/2014 47690 1215 RICOH USA INC 5029862931 100-53300-310 231.16 231.16


03/14 03/05/2014 47477 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC S37087 100-53300-340 248.23 248.23


03/14 03/05/2014 47521 3848 TPS PRODUCTS LLC 9093 100-53300-340 37.95 37.95


03/14 03/12/2014 47563 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 2-64007 100-53300-340 400.66 400.66


03/14 03/12/2014 47569 1934 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 5264600 100-53300-340 1,863.57 1,863.57


03/14 03/12/2014 47579 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 248016 100-53300-340 125.00 125.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47595 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9916694815 100-53300-340 17.68 17.68


03/14 03/19/2014 47597 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 880800 100-53300-340 144.00 144.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47602 184 BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE 02-36393 100-53300-340 3,829.27 3,829.27


03/14 03/19/2014 47609 2999 DEAN CLINIC 549698025 100-53300-340 57.00 57.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47623 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8049581P 100-53300-340 55.17 55.17


03/14 03/19/2014 47641 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546227-FEB14 100-53300-340 56.00 56.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47676 410 GRAINGER INC. 9376534906 100-53300-340 83.75 83.75


03/14 03/26/2014 47681 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8050197P 100-53300-340 106.60 106.60


03/14 03/26/2014 47681 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8050271P 100-53300-340 101.92 101.92


03/14 03/26/2014 47695 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 827306 100-53300-340 185.00 185.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47539 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446527780 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


03/14 03/12/2014 47539 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446530398 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


03/14 03/19/2014 47604 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446532962 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


03/14 03/26/2014 47667 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446535498 100-53300-390 223.60 223.60


03/14 03/05/2014 47488 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5323 100-53310-215 280.00 280.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47549 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5336 100-53310-215 360.00 360.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47615 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5377 100-53310-215 300.00 300.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47571 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71133192 100-53310-340 13,380.43 13,380.43


03/14 03/05/2014 47484 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 881350 100-53400-340 79.60 79.60


03/14 03/12/2014 47541 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-365828-00 100-53420-340 192.30 192.30


03/14 03/12/2014 47556 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 4852 100-53620-216 56,192.00 56,192.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 4


Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014 Apr 15, 2014 07:56AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/14 03/12/2014 47581 881 SUGAR & SPICE EATERY 958975 100-54600-200 80.00 80.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47670 2694 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-UW WNEP-14 100-54600-200 15.00 15.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47647 942 UPS STORE 031014 100-54600-202 292.00 292.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47652 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-FEB14 100-54600-202 7.00 7.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47689 4578 RICHARDS, SUSAN 031314 100-54600-202 57.12 57.12


03/14 03/26/2014 47704 4580 WEIHOFEN, DONNA 031914 100-54600-202 50.00 50.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47600 143 AT&T 608R71853503 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


03/14 03/26/2014 47657 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 MAR14 100-54600-220 1,304.35 1,304.35


03/14 03/05/2014 47520 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0574880 100-54600-240 63.32 63.32


03/14 03/12/2014 47543 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 341045 100-54600-240 50.00 50.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47570 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0143340 100-54600-240 83.00 83.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47626 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 12764 100-54600-240 85.00 85.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47626 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 12813 100-54600-240 558.93 558.93


03/14 03/12/2014 47544 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 157713 100-54600-340 62.79 62.79


03/14 03/12/2014 47575 800 SCHWAAB INC D52136 100-54600-340 20.74 20.74


03/14 03/05/2014 47491 505 KALLAND, DAVID MAR14 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47566 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 1002 100-54910-300 490.00 490.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47472 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 FEB14 100-55200-245 151.99 151.99


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 MAR14 100-55200-245 157.49 157.49


03/14 03/19/2014 47650 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459409 100-55200-335 10,546.59 10,546.59


03/14 03/26/2014 47657 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 MAR14 100-55200-350 111.48 111.48


03/14 03/05/2014 47529 1768 WPRA 032014 100-55300-212 75.00 75.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47473 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 022814 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47487 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 022814 100-55300-215 184.00 184.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47493 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 022814 100-55300-215 92.00 92.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47495 4557 KOLMAN, JERRY 022814 100-55300-215 46.00 46.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47497 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 022814 100-55300-215 230.00 230.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47498 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 022814 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47501 4259 MCDONALD, MAX 022814 100-55300-215 184.00 184.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47506 4183 PARRETTE, NATHAN 022814 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47513 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 022814 100-55300-215 46.00 46.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47530 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 022814 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47547 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0314 100-55300-215 810.00 810.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47558 3919 KITTLESON, CHELSEA 030714 100-55300-215 508.01 508.01


03/14 03/19/2014 47599 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 031314 100-55300-215 115.00 115.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47614 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 031014 100-55300-215 46.00 46.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47625 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 031314 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47627 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 031314 100-55300-215 115.00 115.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47628 4259 MCDONALD, MAX 031314 100-55300-215 161.00 161.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/14 03/19/2014 47637 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 031314 100-55300-215 207.00 207.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47654 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 030914 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47494 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 208702 100-55300-340 420.00 420.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47494 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 208703 100-55300-340 365.00 365.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47537 200 BRUE, BILL 030714 100-55300-340 528.00 528.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47559 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 208704 100-55300-340 395.00 395.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47622 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 210589 100-55300-340 395.00 395.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47643 2893 STOUGHTON YOUTH HOCKEY 986 100-55300-340 1,075.00 1,075.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47649 4045 VIKING EMBROIDERY 927 100-55300-340 784.25 784.25


03/14 03/12/2014 47548 365 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 3773 100-55400-203 150.00 150.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47698 1326 U.S. CELLULAR FEB14 100-55400-210 1,381.67 1,381.67


03/14 03/12/2014 47570 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0143151 100-55400-220 89.00 89.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47642 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 827012 100-55400-220 79.99 79.99


03/14 03/26/2014 47657 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 FEB14 100-55400-220 330.25 330.25


03/14 03/05/2014 47481 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 022714 100-56300-340 30.00 30.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47607 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 031814 100-56300-340 30.00 30.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47697 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011137 100-56300-340 45.36 45.36


03/14 03/19/2014 47644 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0103264 203-57120-840 9,440.90 9,440.90


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 FEB14 212-53271-220 1,222.03 1,222.03


03/14 03/05/2014 47503 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 375631 212-53271-314 515.36 515.36


03/14 03/12/2014 47570 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0143313 212-53271-340 83.00 83.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47582 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0574878 212-53271-340 35.22 35.22


03/14 03/19/2014 47610 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 341641 212-53271-340 50.00 50.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47661 4221 BARTHOLOW, JANICE REFUND 215-46710 17.95 17.95


03/14 03/26/2014 47665 4582 BURNS, BRIANA REFUND 215-46710 23.50 23.50


03/14 03/26/2014 47702 3069 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 266476 215-46710 19.50 19.50


03/14 03/26/2014 47703 3026 WAUNAKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY 577946 215-46710 15.95 15.95


03/14 03/26/2014 47699 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 252338 215-55110-216 35.80 35.80


03/14 03/26/2014 47657 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 MAR14 215-55110-221 1,197.48 1,197.48


03/14 03/26/2014 47675 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10717397 215-55110-240 34.27 34.27


03/14 03/12/2014 47546 1146 FIRST SUPPLY 2335780-00 215-55110-250 9.85 9.85


03/14 03/19/2014 47620 504 KAHL, TERRY 13303 215-55110-250 875.00 875.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47638 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90332032 215-55110-250 21.72 21.72


03/14 03/26/2014 47672 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 340887 215-55110-250 50.00 50.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47684 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0143312 215-55110-250 83.00 83.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47662 3323 BIBLIOTHECA ITG LLC SI0004863-US 215-55110-289 1,388.57 1,388.57


03/14 03/26/2014 47663 4579 BRANDT, GARY 041614 215-55110-313 200.00 200.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47664 1737 BUBRICK'S 859474 215-55110-340 48.10 48.10


03/14 03/26/2014 47664 1737 BUBRICK'S 860182 215-55110-340 33.92 33.92


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014 Apr 15, 2014 07:56AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/14 03/26/2014 47664 1737 BUBRICK'S 865648 215-55110-340 97.83 97.83


03/14 03/26/2014 47664 1737 BUBRICK'S 870405 215-55110-340 83.25 83.25


03/14 03/26/2014 47660 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS FEB14 215-55110-342 3,516.22 3,516.22


03/14 03/26/2014 47671 302 DEMCO INC 5170377/5230929 215-55110-342 305.46 305.46


03/14 03/26/2014 47693 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-2478 215-55110-342 47.51 47.51


03/14 03/26/2014 47682 3368 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 031914 217-55110-500 325.00 325.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47683 617 MIDWEST TAPE 91595196 217-55110-500 103.98 103.98


03/14 03/26/2014 47693 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-2534 217-55110-500 146.05 146.05


03/14 03/26/2014 47674 2770 DURANCZYK, DENISE 022514 217-55110-510 28.98 28.98


03/14 03/26/2014 47673 2536 DIMENSION IV 7102 217-55110-520 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 06642334 217-55110-520 196.08 196.08


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 07630262 217-55110-520 241.68 241.68


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 08646312 217-55110-520 173.28 173.28


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 09683835 217-55110-520 168.72 168.72


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 10688880 217-55110-520 186.96 186.96


03/14 03/26/2014 47700 942 UPS STORE 9739 217-55110-520 188.23 188.23


03/14 03/05/2014 47474 143 AT&T 608-877-1016-008 FEB 224-53300-210 172.32 172.32


03/14 03/26/2014 47669 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO0214 224-53300-215 88.58 88.58


03/14 03/05/2014 47472 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714944-001 FEB14 224-53300-341 8.48 8.48


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714960-001 MAR14 224-53300-341 10.34 10.34


03/14 03/26/2014 47679 472 INKWORKS INC 23394 224-53300-341 204.75 204.75


03/14 03/26/2014 47657 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 106503-010 231-54600-340 243.29 243.29


03/14 03/26/2014 47696 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 2628-10 231-54600-340 81.58 81.58


03/14 03/26/2014 47696 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 2645-10-14 231-54600-340 157.82 157.82


03/14 03/12/2014 47562 3959 MADISON MALLARDS 063014 232-54600-340 325.00 325.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47592 4179 WISC INSTITUTE FOR HEALTHY AGIN 1216 232-54600-340 150.00 150.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47677 4577 GRUDZINA, JUDE 031314 232-54600-340 20.00 20.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47691 782 SAFE COMMUNITIES 031714 232-54600-340 300.00 300.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47500 4475 MARSHALL, DANIEL 030114 234-55100-724 69.97 69.97


03/14 03/05/2014 47512 776 ROUNDYS 5068 234-55100-724 817.19 817.19


03/14 03/12/2014 47540 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M40605321 234-55100-724 488.99 488.99


03/14 03/12/2014 47574 776 ROUNDYS 5095 234-55100-724 657.22 657.22


03/14 03/05/2014 47523 2810 UWHC 6124 241-52400-252 88.00 88.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47523 2810 UWHC 6128 241-52400-252 78.00 78.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47585 2810 UWHC 6171 241-52400-252 36.00 36.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47701 2810 UWHC 6195 241-52400-252 40.00 40.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47645 4227 TICKETFORCE LLC 7074 245-55190-216 1,139.75 1,139.75


03/14 03/26/2014 47666 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 030814 245-55190-340 225.00 225.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47502 4555 MCMURTRY, JAMES 030814 245-55190-344 4,230.00 4,230.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/14 03/05/2014 47505 4558 MUSICIANS CORPORATE MANAGEME 032814 245-55190-344 450.00 450.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47510 3890 QSB ENTERTAINMENT 030714 245-55190-344 5,264.00 5,264.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47528 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030714 245-55190-344 336.00 336.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47528 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030814 245-55190-344 270.00 270.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47538 4565 CANTY, CAITLIN 031414 245-55190-344 250.00 250.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47551 4567 HORSESHOES & HAND GRENADES 031514 245-55190-344 500.00 500.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47552 4566 HUNTER-GATHERER ARTS 031414 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47573 4568 PARR, CHARLIE 031514 245-55190-344 1,500.00 1,500.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47590 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 031314 245-55190-344 270.00 270.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47624 4571 LINDSAY, JEREMY 032014 245-55190-344 1,500.00 1,500.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47634 4573 RAGBIRDS LLC, THE 032014 245-55190-344 500.00 500.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47636 758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 032214 245-55190-344 8,930.00 8,930.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47653 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 032214 245-55190-344 570.00 570.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47688 4581 REAL VOCAL STRING QUARTET 032814 245-55190-344 1,800.00 1,800.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47553 2221 INTERNATIONAL MUSIC NETWORK 031314 245-55190-345 4,930.00 4,930.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47516 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 022614 247-21102 2,265.48 2,265.48


03/14 03/05/2014 47517 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 022614 247-21102 7,929.17 7,929.17


03/14 03/05/2014 47475 150 AUXIANT 022514 251-13011 7,778.55 7,778.55


03/14 03/12/2014 47535 150 AUXIANT 030414 251-13011 18,150.90 18,150.90


03/14 03/19/2014 47601 150 AUXIANT 031014 251-13011 20,407.80 20,407.80


03/14 03/26/2014 47658 150 AUXIANT 031814 251-13011 33,668.67 33,668.67


03/14 03/19/2014 47601 150 AUXIANT APR14 251-51930-531 23,917.38 23,917.38


03/14 03/12/2014 47567 4561 MILWAUKEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF 052914 252-52100-340 150.00 150.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47515 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP JAN14 260-55100-340 22,616.70 22,616.70


03/14 03/12/2014 47534 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 504939-002 FEB14 260-55100-340 171.88 171.88


03/14 03/19/2014 47644 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0103263 260-55100-340 2,883.78 2,883.78


03/14 03/12/2014 47580 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FEB14 261-55100-340 24,137.70 24,137.70


03/14 03/19/2014 47648 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 012086454.51 261-55100-340 612.50 612.50


03/14 03/12/2014 47564 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 030614 300-48250 133.00 133.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47697 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011151 400-57100-215 3,348.93 3,348.93


03/14 03/05/2014 47486 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 654464 400-57220-820 764.50 764.50


03/14 03/05/2014 47511 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC I14-12167 400-57220-820 7,350.97 7,350.97


03/14 03/12/2014 47555 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 204416 400-57220-820 5,785.00 5,785.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47697 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011149 400-57330-820 46.54 46.54


03/14 03/19/2014 47635 4575 RENAISSANCE ROOFING 031414 410-57140-820 1,500.00 1,500.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47518 3829 TASER INTERNATIONAL SI1349586 410-57210-820 9,935.45 9,935.45


03/14 03/05/2014 47490 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 204325 410-57220-820 8,680.00 8,680.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47668 4214 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 031814 410-57630-820 160.00 160.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47536 4569 BRENNAN, KATHLEEN 12-93306 603-13015 125.80 125.80


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 8


Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014 Apr 15, 2014 07:56AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
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03/14 03/12/2014 47584 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FEB14 603-51930-523 1,660.32 1,660.32


03/14 03/19/2014 47630 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB RIGDON 603-52300-152 19,672.36 19,672.36


03/14 03/05/2014 47522 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0024208505 603-52300-210 153.63 153.63


03/14 03/05/2014 47524 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 9718948840 603-52300-210 7.35 7.35


03/14 03/12/2014 47583 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0027867495 603-52300-210 100.88 100.88


03/14 03/12/2014 47586 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 9720655861 603-52300-210 4.30 4.30


03/14 03/19/2014 47612 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS JAN14 603-52300-210 1,808.74 1,808.74


03/14 03/05/2014 47499 4072 MADISON COLLEGE CORP-000000035700 603-52300-212 101.40 101.40


03/14 03/26/2014 47692 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND MAR14 603-52300-212 34.61 34.61


03/14 03/26/2014 47701 2810 UWHC 6204 603-52300-212 4.00 4.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47514 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 1QTR14 603-52300-215 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47531 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2656 603-52300-216 2,988.40 2,988.40


03/14 03/05/2014 47520 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0570888 603-52300-220 57.70 57.70


03/14 03/26/2014 47659 3135 BADGER FIRE PROTECTION & 44039 603-52300-220 103.90 103.90


03/14 03/26/2014 47697 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011138 603-52300-220 519.50 519.50


03/14 03/21/2014 59 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 030714 603-52300-300 21,922.14 21,922.14


03/14 03/12/2014 47542 285 DANE COUNTY TREASURER- c/o EMS BANQUET 14 603-52300-300 30.00 30.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47617 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 204480 603-52300-330 155.00 155.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47471 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03202474 603-52300-340 39.50 39.50


03/14 03/05/2014 47471 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03213192 603-52300-340 15.00 15.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47532 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9916001367 603-52300-340 25.08 25.08


03/14 03/12/2014 47533 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03218807 603-52300-340 49.80 49.80


03/14 03/12/2014 47578 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 021714 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47578 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 030314 603-52300-340 287.52 287.52


03/14 03/12/2014 47578 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 030514 603-52300-340 660.45 660.45


03/14 03/19/2014 47596 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03226461 603-52300-340 25.30 25.30


03/14 03/19/2014 47603 4272 CHOICE1 HEALTH CARE SERVICES L 1232 603-52300-340 149.70 149.70


03/14 03/26/2014 47655 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9916694814 603-52300-340 21.04 21.04


03/14 03/26/2014 47656 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03230459 603-52300-340 49.80 49.80


03/14 03/26/2014 47694 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 031714 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47694 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 032014 603-52300-340 468.15 468.15


Grand Totals: 543,026.02


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Apr 14, 2014 03:50PM


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments


US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)


March 31, 2014


Account: 00111100


Bank Account Number: 182380188041


Bank Statement Balance: 1,420,338.19 Book Balance Previous Month: 1,398,171.83


Outstanding Deposits: 220,563.69 Total Receipts: 1,620,519.81


Outstanding Checks: 18,986.93 Total Disbursements: 1,396,776.69


Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00


Bank Balance: 1,621,914.95 Book Balance: 1,621,914.95


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


19 3,433.92


20 946.50


21 444.50


22 100,627.22


23 3,846.22


24 39,051.74


25 202.00


26 69,500.09


28 457.00


29 2,054.50


Total: 220,563.69


Deposits cleared: 36 items Deposits Outstanding: 10 items


Outstanding Checks


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


46151 65.00


46426 11.86


46618 23.94


46642 54.93


46796 101.90


46806 46.74


46904 32.87


46975 104.92


47006 5.06


47016 25.27


47019 55.82


47198 84.94


47218 12.25-


47218 12.25


47283 4.49


47351 500.00


47416 207.30


47418 741.00


47438 213.00


47445 24.00


47473 138.00


47531 2,988.40


47590 270.00


47599 115.00


47608 180.00


47615 300.00


47627 115.00


47632 114.00


47633 130.01


47639 170.00


47643 1,075.00


47645 1,139.75


47656 49.80


47661 17.95


47662 1,388.57


47663 200.00


47667 223.60


47668 160.00


47670 15.00


47673 2,500.00


47674 28.98


47677 20.00


47678 80.00


47682 325.00


47688 1,800.00


47689 57.12


47691 300.00


47693 193.56


47698 1,499.37


47699 35.80


47701 44.00


47702 19.50


47703 15.95


47704 50.00


47707 924.53


Total: 18,986.93


Checks cleared: 334 items Checks Outstanding: 55 items


Bank Adjustments


No bank adjustments found!
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Book Adjustments


No book adjustments found!


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


MARCH 31, 2014


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/14/2014 03:55PM PAGE: 1


COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,621,914.95


TOTAL COMBINED CASH 1,621,914.95


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 1,621,914.95)


TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00


CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION


100 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND ( 185,655.39)


203 ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND 247,066.05


204 ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND 129,178.81


205 ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND 59,370.98


212 ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND 922.19


215 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND ( 36,830.04)


217 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 7,313.84


221 ALLOCATION TO FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 27,700.00


222 ALLOCATION TO RIVER TRAIL FUND 37.00


223 ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 36,983.57


224 ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND 247,850.78


225 ALLOCATION TO FUND 225 33,211.12


229 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 4,406.25


230 ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 25,139.86


231 ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED ( .10)


232 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 6,864.30


233 ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND 21,171.73


234 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY 31,620.04


236 ALLOCATION TO TREE COMMISSION 459.00


239 ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND 18,753.25


242 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 8,133.77


243 ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND 66,048.51


244 ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND 6,944.12


245 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 14,175.06)


247 ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND 20,736.96


250 ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND 112,293.67


251 ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND ( 44,778.51)


252 ALLOCATION TO K9 FUND 2,869.62


261 ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 5,004.31


270 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 63,570.21


300 ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND 12,902.45


400 ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND 60,407.75


410 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 314,605.80


411 ALLOCATION TO BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 146,730.60


412 ALLOCATION TO EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 375,176.00


603 ALLOCATION TO EMS ( 190,328.49)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


MARCH 31, 2014


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/14/2014 03:55PM PAGE: 2


TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 1,621,914.95


ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 1,621,914.95)


ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 03/14 Apr 15, 2014 07:42AM
GENERAL FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 185,655.39-
100-11103 US BANK PD CHECKING ACCOUNT-C 513.51
100-11104 PETTY CASH 1,050.91
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,269.93
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 5,003,651.77


Total GENERAL FUND: 5,089,486.12 185,655.39-


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 247,066.05
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 161,263.46
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,814.70


Total TID #3 FUND: 515,144.21 .00


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 129,178.81
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 834,748.20


Total TID #4 FUND: 963,927.01 .00


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 59,370.98
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52


Total TID #5 FUND: 59,374.50 .00


212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 922.19


Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: 922.19 .00


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 36,830.04-
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .59


Total LIBRARY FUND: .59 36,830.04-


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 7,313.84
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 175,633.46


Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 182,947.30 .00


221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 27,700.00
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7,878.15


Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 35,578.15 .00


222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 37.00
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,625.35


Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 3,662.35 .00
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PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 36,983.57
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,762.41
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,273.52


Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 101,019.50 .00


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 247,850.78
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,108.87


Total STORM SEWER FUND: 252,959.65 .00


225-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CEMETARY 33,211.12


Total FUND: 225: 33,211.12 .00


227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 171,960.92


Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 171,960.92 .00


228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,296.36


Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 39,296.36 .00


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 4,406.25


Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 4,406.25 .00


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 25,139.86


Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: 25,139.86 .00


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS .10-
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 29,618.85


Total SENIORS IN NEED: 29,618.85 .10-


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 6,864.30
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 414,510.88


Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 421,375.18 .00


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 21,171.73
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .60


Total HOLIDAY FUND: 21,172.33 .00


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 31,620.04
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 45,305.31







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 03/14 Apr 15, 2014 07:42AM


LANDMARKS


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total FOOD PANTRY: 76,925.35 .00


235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,932.11


Total LANDMARKS: 1,932.11 .00


236-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TREE COMMIS 459.00


Total TREE COMMISSION: 459.00 .00


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 18,753.25


Total EMS TRUST FUND: 18,753.25 .00


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 8,133.77
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,118.71


Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 29,252.48 .00


243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 66,048.51
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 431,574.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 150,799.51


Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 648,422.27 .00


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG 6,944.12


Total CDBG FUND: 6,944.12 .00


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 14,175.06-
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 25,636.76-


Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: .00 39,811.82-


246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,595.54


Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 9,595.54 .00


247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 20,736.96
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .60


Total TOURISM FUND: 20,737.56 .00
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SICK LEAVE FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 112,293.67
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,051.14


Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 117,344.81 .00


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 44,778.51-


Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: .00 44,778.51-


252-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - K9 UNIT 2,869.62


Total K9 FUND: 2,869.62 .00


260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 97,770.95


Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 97,770.95 .00


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 5,004.31
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,449.24


Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 105,453.55 .00


270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 63,570.21
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,489.29


Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 204,059.50 .00


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 12,902.45


Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: 12,902.45 .00


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 60,407.75
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .04
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 202,957.59


Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 263,365.38 .00


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 314,605.80
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 28,611.83


Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 343,217.63 .00


411-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- BLDING MAINT 146,730.60
411-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 58,340.52


Total BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND: 205,071.12 .00


412-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - EQUIP REPLA 375,176.00
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EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


412-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 341,803.97


Total EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND: 716,979.97 .00


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 190,328.49-


Total EMS: .00 190,328.49-


Grand Totals: 10,833,469.10 497,404.35-
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Receipt Dates: 3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014 Apr 15, 2014 07:43AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 244,657.55


ANIMAL LICENSE 2014 DOG LICENSE # 1,692.00


CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 290.00


CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 10.00


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 40.00


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 250.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 525.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 3,219.00


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 100.00


EMS CPR REVENUE 175.00


EMS DONATIONS 63,000.00


FIRE DEPT SPECIAL MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 50.00


LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 689.71


LIBRARY 217-UNDESIGNATED DONATIONS 300.00


LIBRARY COPIES 868.19


LIBRARY FINES 1,540.18


LIBRARY FUNDRAISING 460.60


LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 367.00


OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 72.50


OPERA HOUSE GIFT CERTIFICATES 1,520.00-


OPERA HOUSE SERVICE FEES 1,764.00


OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 80.00


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 9,092.50


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 21,365.00


OTHER REVENUES 208,276.35


OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 1,461.37


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 3,212.00


OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 211.67


PARKS PARK RESERVATION 237.55


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 4,346.10


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 1,274.60


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 1,439.84


PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 320.00


PLANNING DEPT PARK DEVELOPMENT 2,067.46


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 780.50


RECREATION CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES 70.37-


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 6,548.80


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 10,972.82


SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 40.00


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 103.00


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 5,400.20


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 559.00


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 4,315.02


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 5.00


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 64.00


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 507.00


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 898.82


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 11,325.49


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 12,161.03


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT FINGER PRINTING 25.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT K-9 DONATIONS 406.55


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 21.35


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 3,108.50


STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 100.00


TAXES DEL PP 718.59


TAXES INT DEL PP 17.48


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total
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Receipt Dates: 3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014 Apr 15, 2014 07:43AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


Grand Totals: 629,942.95


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total
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OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Apr 15, 2014 07:50AM


Period: 3/31/2014 (03/14)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "crje"


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CRJE


03/31/2014 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 977.73


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 231-11302 977.73-


.00*


03/31/2014 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 40.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 235-11302 40.00-


.00*


03/31/2014 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 27,628.19


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 260-11302 27,628.19-


.00*


04/01/2014 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS 001-11100 900,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS 100-11311 900,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2014 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND CHECKING 001-11100 25,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND CHECKING 245-11102 25,000.00-


.00*


03/31/2014 6 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 926.48


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 926.48-


.00*


03/31/2014 7 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,871.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,871.00-


.00*


03/31/2014 8 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 5.34


TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 5.34-


.00*


03/31/2014 9 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 52,416.59


TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 52,416.59-


.00*


03/31/2014 10 TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 001-11100 6,465.02


TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 100-22210 6,465.02-


.00*


03/31/2014 11 TO RECORD AMBER POPE PAYROLL REJECT 001-11100 130.01


TO RECORD AMBER POPE PAYROLL REJECT 100-21500 130.01-


Documents: 11 Transactions: 22


Total CRJE: 1,018,460.36 1,018,460.36-


Grand Totals: 1,018,460.36 1,018,460.36-
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GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


03/14 03/07/2014 58 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 410-21100 20,639.34
03/14 03/21/2014 59 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 603-21100 21,922.14
03/14 03/05/2014 47471 AIRGAS USA LLC 603-21100 54.50
03/14 03/05/2014 47472 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 160.47
03/14 03/05/2014 47473 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 138.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47474 AT&T 224-21100 172.32
03/14 03/05/2014 47475 AUXIANT 251-21100 7,778.55
03/14 03/05/2014 47476 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 1,178.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47477 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 100-21100 248.23
03/14 03/05/2014 47478 CELLEBRITE USA INC 100-21100 10,084.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47479 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 1,983.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47480 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 100-21100 450.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47481 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 100-21100 30.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47482 DANE COUNTY TITLE CO 100-21100 500.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47483 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 6,921.70
03/14 03/05/2014 47484 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 100-21100 79.60
03/14 03/05/2014 47485 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 261.30
03/14 03/05/2014 47486 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 914.50
03/14 03/05/2014 47487 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 184.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47488 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 100-21100 280.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47489 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 71.25
03/14 03/05/2014 47490 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 410-21100 8,680.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47491 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47492 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 410.40
03/14 03/05/2014 47493 KITTELSON, GRAIG 100-21100 92.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47494 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 785.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47495 KOLMAN, JERRY 100-21100 46.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47496 LIBERTY MUTUAL 100-21100 50.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47497 LITTEL, JAMES A 100-21100 230.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47498 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 138.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47499 MADISON COLLEGE 603-21100 101.40
03/14 03/05/2014 47500 MARSHALL, DANIEL 234-21100 69.97
03/14 03/05/2014 47501 MCDONALD, MAX 100-21100 184.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47502 MCMURTRY, JAMES 245-21100 4,230.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47503 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 212-21100 515.36
03/14 03/05/2014 47504 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 100-21100 220.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47505 MUSICIANS CORPORATE MANAGEME 245-21100 450.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47506 PARRETTE, NATHAN 100-21100 138.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47507 PDQ FOOD STORES INC 100-21100 600.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47508 PICK-N-SAVE 100-21100 11.99
03/14 03/05/2014 47509 PITNEY BOWES POSTAGE BY PHONE 100-21100 2,020.99
03/14 03/05/2014 47510 QSB ENTERTAINMENT 245-21100 5,264.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47511 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 400-21100 7,350.97
03/14 03/05/2014 47512 ROUNDYS 234-21100 817.19
03/14 03/05/2014 47513 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 46.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47514 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 603-21100 2,500.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47515 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 260-21100 22,616.70
03/14 03/05/2014 47516 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 247-21100 2,265.48
03/14 03/05/2014 47517 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 247-21100 7,929.17


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/14 03/05/2014 47518 TASER INTERNATIONAL 410-21100 10,866.41
03/14 03/05/2014 47519 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 100-21100 1,869.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47520 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 121.02
03/14 03/05/2014 47521 TPS PRODUCTS LLC 100-21100 37.95
03/14 03/05/2014 47522 U.S. CELLULAR 603-21100 153.63
03/14 03/05/2014 47523 UWHC 241-21100 166.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47524 VERIZON WIRELESS 603-21100 7.35
03/14 03/05/2014 47525 VIKE, JOSEPH 100-21100 40.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47526 WELSCH, SCOTT 100-21100 35.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47527 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 7,039.54
03/14 03/05/2014 47528 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 606.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47529 WPRA 100-21100 75.00
03/14 03/05/2014 47530 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 100-21100 138.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47531 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 603-21100 2,988.40
03/14 03/12/2014 47532 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 25.08
03/14 03/12/2014 47533 AIRGAS USA LLC 603-21100 49.80
03/14 03/12/2014 47534 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 260-21100 171.88
03/14 03/12/2014 47535 AUXIANT 251-21100 18,150.90
03/14 03/12/2014 47536 BRENNAN, KATHLEEN 603-21100 125.80
03/14 03/12/2014 47537 BRUE, BILL 100-21100 528.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47538 CANTY, CAITLIN 245-21100 250.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47539 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 140.56
03/14 03/12/2014 47540 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 488.99
03/14 03/12/2014 47541 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 100-21100 192.30
03/14 03/12/2014 47542 DANE COUNTY TREASURER- c/o EMS 603-21100 30.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47543 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 100-21100 50.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47544 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 62.79
03/14 03/12/2014 47545 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 100-21100 8,988.28
03/14 03/12/2014 47546 FIRST SUPPLY 215-21100 9.85
03/14 03/12/2014 47547 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 810.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47548 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 100-21100 150.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47549 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 100-21100 360.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47550 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 55.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47551 HORSESHOES & HAND GRENADES 245-21100 500.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47552 HUNTER-GATHERER ARTS 245-21100 2,500.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47553 INTERNATIONAL MUSIC NETWORK 245-21100 4,930.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47554 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 142.49
03/14 03/12/2014 47555 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 5,814.52
03/14 03/12/2014 47556 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 56,192.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47557 KAHL, TERRY 100-21100 87.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47558 KITTLESON, CHELSEA 100-21100 508.01
03/14 03/12/2014 47559 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 395.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47560 LUND, PHILLIP 100-21100 76.20
03/14 03/12/2014 47561 MADISON COLLEGE 100-21100 227.08
03/14 03/12/2014 47562 MADISON MALLARDS 232-21100 325.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47563 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 400.66
03/14 03/12/2014 47564 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 300-21100 133.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47565 MC CABE, CODY 100-21100 59.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47566 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 490.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/14 03/12/2014 47567 MILWAUKEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF 252-21100 150.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47568 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 2,111.87
03/14 03/12/2014 47569 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 1,863.57
03/14 03/12/2014 47570 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 100-21100 338.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47571 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 100-21100 13,380.43
03/14 03/12/2014 47572 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 380.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47573 PARR, CHARLIE 245-21100 1,500.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47574 ROUNDYS 234-21100 657.22
03/14 03/12/2014 47575 SCHWAAB INC 100-21100 20.74
03/14 03/12/2014 47576 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 100-21100 35.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47577 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 100-21100 189.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47578 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 603-21100 1,072.97
03/14 03/12/2014 47579 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 1,425.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47580 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 261-21100 24,137.70
03/14 03/12/2014 47581 SUGAR & SPICE EATERY 100-21100 80.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47582 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 212-21100 35.22
03/14 03/12/2014 47583 U.S. CELLULAR 603-21100 100.88
03/14 03/12/2014 47584 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 603-21100 1,660.32
03/14 03/12/2014 47585 UWHC 241-21100 36.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47586 VERIZON WIRELESS 603-21100 4.30
03/14 03/12/2014 47587 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,862.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47588 WINKERS, JUSTIN 100-21100 335.10
03/14 03/12/2014 47589 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 105.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47590 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 270.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47591 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 15.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47592 WISC INSTITUTE FOR HEALTHY AGIN 232-21100 150.00
03/14 03/12/2014 47593 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 1,074.60
03/14 03/12/2014 47594 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 1,434.20
03/14 03/19/2014 47595 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 17.68
03/14 03/19/2014 47596 AIRGAS USA LLC 603-21100 25.30
03/14 03/19/2014 47597 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 100-21100 144.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47598 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 8,433.91
03/14 03/19/2014 47599 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 115.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47600 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
03/14 03/19/2014 47601 AUXIANT 251-21100 44,325.18
03/14 03/19/2014 47602 BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE 100-21100 3,829.27
03/14 03/19/2014 47603 CHOICE1 HEALTH CARE SERVICES L 603-21100 149.70
03/14 03/19/2014 47604 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 70.28
03/14 03/19/2014 47605 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,079.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47606 DAMARC QUALITY INSPECTION SERV 100-21100 180.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47607 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 100-21100 30.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47608 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 100-21100 180.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47609 DEAN CLINIC 100-21100 57.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47610 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 100-21100 200.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47611 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 426.79
03/14 03/19/2014 47612 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 603-21100 1,808.74
03/14 03/19/2014 47613 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 100-21100 5.04
03/14 03/19/2014 47614 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 46.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47615 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 100-21100 300.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/14 03/19/2014 47616 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 1,107.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47617 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 268.50
03/14 03/19/2014 47618 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 229.50
03/14 03/19/2014 47619 JORGENSEN, JUDITH 100-21100 52.44
03/14 03/19/2014 47620 KAHL, TERRY 215-21100 875.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47621 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 827.76
03/14 03/19/2014 47622 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 395.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47623 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 100-21100 55.17
03/14 03/19/2014 47624 LINDSAY, JEREMY 245-21100 1,500.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47625 LITTEL, JAMES A 100-21100 138.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47626 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 100-21100 643.93
03/14 03/19/2014 47627 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 115.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47628 MCDONALD, MAX 100-21100 161.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47629 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 492.10
03/14 03/19/2014 47630 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 603-21100 19,672.36
03/14 03/19/2014 47631 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS O 100-21100 63.50
03/14 03/19/2014 47632 PAULEY, HUNTER 100-21100 114.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47633 POPE, AMBER 100-21100 130.01
03/14 03/19/2014 47634 RAGBIRDS LLC, THE 245-21100 500.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47635 RENAISSANCE ROOFING 410-21100 1,500.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47636 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 245-21100 8,930.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47637 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 207.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47638 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 215-21100 21.72
03/14 03/19/2014 47639 SENTINEL FIELD SERVICES INC 100-21100 170.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47640 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 100-21100 1,548.99
03/14 03/19/2014 47641 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 100-21100 56.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47642 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 79.99
03/14 03/19/2014 47643 STOUGHTON YOUTH HOCKEY 100-21100 1,075.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47644 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 203-21100 12,324.68
03/14 03/19/2014 47645 TICKETFORCE LLC 245-21100 1,139.75
03/14 03/19/2014 47646 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 100-21100 36.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47647 UPS STORE 100-21100 292.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47648 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 261-21100 612.50
03/14 03/19/2014 47649 VIKING EMBROIDERY 100-21100 784.25
03/14 03/19/2014 47650 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 10,546.59
03/14 03/19/2014 47651 WISC DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION-DO 100-21100 59.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47652 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 7.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47653 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 570.00
03/14 03/19/2014 47654 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 100-21100 69.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47655 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 21.04
03/14 03/26/2014 47656 AIRGAS USA LLC 603-21100 49.80
03/14 03/26/2014 47657 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 215-21100 3,186.85
03/14 03/26/2014 47658 AUXIANT 251-21100 33,668.67
03/14 03/26/2014 47659 BADGER FIRE PROTECTION & 603-21100 103.90
03/14 03/26/2014 47660 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 215-21100 3,516.22
03/14 03/26/2014 47661 BARTHOLOW, JANICE 215-21100 17.95
03/14 03/26/2014 47662 BIBLIOTHECA ITG LLC 215-21100 1,388.57
03/14 03/26/2014 47663 BRANDT, GARY 215-21100 200.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47664 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 263.10


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 5
Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014 Apr 15, 2014 07:54AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


03/14 03/26/2014 47665 BURNS, BRIANA 215-21100 23.50
03/14 03/26/2014 47666 CHASE, JEFFRY 245-21100 225.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47667 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 223.60
03/14 03/26/2014 47668 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 410-21100 160.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47669 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 224-21100 88.58
03/14 03/26/2014 47670 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-UW 100-21100 15.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47671 DEMCO INC 215-21100 305.46
03/14 03/26/2014 47672 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 215-21100 50.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47673 DIMENSION IV 217-21100 2,500.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47674 DURANCZYK, DENISE 217-21100 28.98
03/14 03/26/2014 47675 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 34.27
03/14 03/26/2014 47676 GRAINGER INC. 100-21100 83.75
03/14 03/26/2014 47677 GRUDZINA, JUDE 232-21100 20.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47678 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 80.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47679 INKWORKS INC 224-21100 613.70
03/14 03/26/2014 47680 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 1,377.12
03/14 03/26/2014 47681 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 100-21100 208.52
03/14 03/26/2014 47682 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 217-21100 325.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47683 MIDWEST TAPE 217-21100 103.98
03/14 03/26/2014 47684 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 215-21100 83.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47685 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 380.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47686 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 128.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47687 ORGANIZATION DEVELOPMENT CON 100-21100 650.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47688 REAL VOCAL STRING QUARTET 245-21100 1,800.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47689 RICHARDS, SUSAN 100-21100 57.12
03/14 03/26/2014 47690 RICOH USA INC 100-21100 231.16
03/14 03/26/2014 47691 SAFE COMMUNITIES 232-21100 300.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47692 SKAALEN NURSING AND 603-21100 34.61
03/14 03/26/2014 47693 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 217-21100 193.56
03/14 03/26/2014 47694 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 603-21100 593.15
03/14 03/26/2014 47695 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 185.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47696 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 231-21100 239.40
03/14 03/26/2014 47697 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 400-21100 26,846.37
03/14 03/26/2014 47698 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 1,499.37
03/14 03/26/2014 47699 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 215-21100 35.80
03/14 03/26/2014 47700 UPS STORE 217-21100 188.23
03/14 03/26/2014 47701 UWHC 603-21100 44.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47702 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 215-21100 19.50
03/14 03/26/2014 47703 WAUNAKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY 215-21100 15.95
03/14 03/26/2014 47704 WEIHOFEN, DONNA 100-21100 50.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47705 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,862.00
03/14 03/26/2014 47706 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 878.75
03/14 03/26/2014 47707 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 924.53


Grand Totals: 543,026.02


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-21100 152.33 247,783.50- 247,631.17-
100-21105 170.00 .00 170.00
100-21113 3,832.90 .00 3,832.90
100-21500 130.01 .00 130.01
100-21560 2,111.87 .00 2,111.87
100-21570 36.00 .00 36.00
100-21575 8,484.00 .00 8,484.00
100-21590 2,877.88 .00 2,877.88
100-22210 10,724.63 .00 10,724.63
100-25600 22,886.04 .00 22,886.04
100-46110 52.44 .00 52.44
100-46750 75.00 .00 75.00


100-51200-320 59.00 .00 59.00
100-51200-340 84.59 .00 84.59
100-51300-215 5,975.70 .00 5,975.70
100-51300-216 492.10 .00 492.10
100-51420-210 573.32 .00 573.32
100-51420-215 1,648.56 .00 1,648.56
100-51420-315 1,364.84 .00 1,364.84
100-51440-315 69.36 .00 69.36
100-51440-340 221.20 .00 221.20
100-51510-211 2,020.99 .00 2,020.99
100-51510-219 8,988.28 .00 8,988.28
100-51510-310 5,642.93 .00 5,642.93
100-51510-340 251.61 .00 251.61
100-51900-200 .00 41.20- 41.20-
100-51930-520 93.26 .00 93.26
100-51930-523 1,575.00 .00 1,575.00
100-52100-190 2,517.45 79.00- 2,438.45
100-52100-210 1,260.40 .00 1,260.40
100-52100-215 2,139.00 .00 2,139.00
100-52100-240 150.00 .00 150.00
100-52100-330 600.00 .00 600.00
100-52100-335 3,068.39 .00 3,068.39
100-52100-340 12,715.13 .00 12,715.13
100-52100-390 897.83 .00 897.83
100-52100-396 1,869.00 .00 1,869.00
100-52200-210 350.17 .00 350.17
100-52200-217 402.00 .00 402.00
100-52200-220 2,668.79 .00 2,668.79
100-52200-240 113.50 .00 113.50
100-52200-245 1,361.65 .00 1,361.65
100-52200-300 138.56 .00 138.56
100-52200-320 450.00 .00 450.00
100-52200-335 682.28 .00 682.28
100-52200-340 1,431.54 .00 1,431.54
100-52200-342 63.50 .00 63.50
100-53200-200 13.00 .00 13.00
100-53200-215 1,905.84 .00 1,905.84


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-53200-220 3,984.08 .00 3,984.08
100-53200-221 277.85 .00 277.85
100-53200-222 674.44 .00 674.44
100-53200-223 162.04 .00 162.04
100-53200-314 288.21 .00 288.21
100-53200-340 688.09 .00 688.09
100-53300-210 242.27 .00 242.27
100-53300-220 4,976.67 .00 4,976.67
100-53300-310 460.13 .00 460.13
100-53300-335 5,719.45 .00 5,719.45
100-53300-340 9,636.85 11.26- 9,625.59
100-53300-390 434.44 .00 434.44
100-53310-215 940.00 .00 940.00
100-53310-340 13,380.43 .00 13,380.43
100-53400-340 79.60 .00 79.60
100-53420-340 11,065.99 .00 11,065.99
100-53440-340 31.02 .00 31.02
100-53620-215 42,363.50 .00 42,363.50
100-53620-216 13,828.50 .00 13,828.50
100-54600-200 771.73 .00 771.73
100-54600-202 406.12 .00 406.12
100-54600-210 288.37 .00 288.37
100-54600-220 2,490.18 .00 2,490.18
100-54600-240 1,288.25 .00 1,288.25
100-54600-340 83.53 .00 83.53
100-54600-350 66.22 1.87- 64.35
100-54910-300 841.78 .00 841.78
100-55200-245 1,057.04 .00 1,057.04
100-55200-335 188.83 .00 188.83
100-55200-340 76.86 .00 76.86
100-55200-350 236.45 .00 236.45
100-55300-210 280.78 .00 280.78
100-55300-212 75.00 .00 75.00
100-55300-215 3,503.01 .00 3,503.01
100-55300-300 19.95 .00 19.95
100-55300-340 8,379.21 19.00- 8,360.21
100-55400-203 150.00 .00 150.00
100-55400-210 .64 .00 .64
100-55400-220 1,314.25 .00 1,314.25
100-55500-210 225.25 .00 225.25
100-55500-216 276.01 .00 276.01
100-55500-300 896.31 .00 896.31
100-56300-212 140.00 .00 140.00
100-56300-335 152.95 .00 152.95
100-56300-340 101.68 .00 101.68


203-21100 .00 9,440.90- 9,440.90-
203-57120-840 9,440.90 .00 9,440.90


204-21100 .00 27.00- 27.00-
204-57120-850 27.00 .00 27.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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212-21100 .00 4,292.53- 4,292.53-
212-53271-220 2,980.99 .00 2,980.99
212-53271-314 1,103.36 .00 1,103.36
212-53271-340 208.18 .00 208.18


215-21100 5.09 12,134.11- 12,129.02-
215-46710 76.90 .00 76.90


215-55110-210 131.54 .00 131.54
215-55110-216 35.80 .00 35.80
215-55110-220 1,587.23 .00 1,587.23
215-55110-221 1,197.48 .00 1,197.48
215-55110-240 34.27 .00 34.27
215-55110-250 1,151.48 .00 1,151.48
215-55110-289 1,388.57 .00 1,388.57
215-55110-313 322.66 .00 322.66
215-55110-325 4,192.36 .00 4,192.36
215-55110-328 1,303.74 5.09- 1,298.65
215-55110-340 263.10 .00 263.10
215-55110-342 448.98 .00 448.98


217-21100 4.06 5,631.49- 5,627.43-
217-55110-500 1,947.56 4.06- 1,943.50
217-55110-510 28.98 .00 28.98
217-55110-520 3,654.95 .00 3,654.95


224-21100 .00 507.15- 507.15-
224-53300-210 172.32 .00 172.32
224-53300-215 88.58 .00 88.58
224-53300-340 22.68 .00 22.68
224-53300-341 223.57 .00 223.57


230-21100 .00 1.93- 1.93-
230-54600-210 1.93 .00 1.93


231-21100 .00 482.69- 482.69-
231-54600-340 482.69 .00 482.69


232-21100 .00 1,030.00- 1,030.00-
232-54600-340 1,030.00 .00 1,030.00


234-21100 .00 2,927.97- 2,927.97-
234-55100-724 2,927.97 .00 2,927.97


241-21100 .00 110.00- 110.00-
241-52400-252 110.00 .00 110.00


242-21100 .00 66.10- 66.10-
242-52200-346 66.10 .00 66.10


245-21100 .00 47,371.04- 47,371.04-
245-55190-210 178.22 .00 178.22
245-55190-216 1,139.75 .00 1,139.75
245-55190-320 1,399.54 .00 1,399.54
245-55190-340 654.97 .00 654.97
245-55190-343 5,498.71 .00 5,498.71
245-55190-344 33,100.00 .00 33,100.00
245-55190-345 2,486.51 .00 2,486.51
245-55190-350 2,913.34 .00 2,913.34


247-21100 .00 10,194.65- 10,194.65-


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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247-21102 10,194.65 .00 10,194.65
251-13011 15,722.15 .00 15,722.15
251-21100 .00 103,923.30- 103,923.30-


251-51930-530 64,283.77 .00 64,283.77
251-51930-531 23,917.38 .00 23,917.38


252-21100 .00 350.98- 350.98-
252-52100-340 350.98 .00 350.98


260-21100 .00 20,090.59- 20,090.59-
260-55100-340 20,090.59 .00 20,090.59


261-21100 .00 847.94- 847.94-
261-55100-340 847.94 .00 847.94


300-21100 .00 133.00- 133.00-
300-48250 133.00 .00 133.00
400-21100 .00 17,295.94- 17,295.94-


400-57100-215 3,348.93 .00 3,348.93
400-57220-820 13,900.47 .00 13,900.47
400-57330-820 46.54 .00 46.54


410-21100 .00 24,723.58- 24,723.58-
410-57140-820 1,500.00 .00 1,500.00
410-57190-820 688.79 .00 688.79
410-57210-820 13,694.79 .00 13,694.79
410-57220-820 8,680.00 .00 8,680.00
410-57630-820 160.00 .00 160.00


411-21100 .00 88.41- 88.41-
411-48200 88.41 .00 88.41
603-13015 125.80 .00 125.80
603-21100 274.95 34,007.65- 33,732.70-


603-51930-523 85.32 .00 85.32
603-52300-152 19,672.36 .00 19,672.36
603-52300-210 571.52 .00 571.52
603-52300-212 545.34 .00 545.34
603-52300-215 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00
603-52300-216 2,988.40 .00 2,988.40
603-52300-220 1,737.11 .00 1,737.11
603-52300-300 138.34 .00 138.34
603-52300-310 231.63 .00 231.63
603-52300-330 155.00 .00 155.00
603-52300-335 664.01 .00 664.01
603-52300-340 4,592.82 274.95- 4,317.87


Grand Totals: 543,898.88 543,898.88- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/14 03/19/2014 47639 4574 SENTINEL FIELD SERVICES INC 41124 100-21105 170.00 170.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47483 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 020114 100-21113 3,832.90 3,832.90


03/14 03/19/2014 47633 4576 POPE, AMBER 031914 100-21500 130.01 130.01


03/14 03/12/2014 47568 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR0308140 100-21560 2,111.87 2,111.87


03/14 03/19/2014 47646 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY FEB14 100-21570 36.00 36.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47572 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0308140 100-21575 380.00 380.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47587 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0308140 100-21575 3,862.00 3,862.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47685 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0322140 100-21575 380.00 380.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47705 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0322140 100-21575 3,862.00 3,862.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47593 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0308140 100-21590 1,074.60 1,074.60


03/14 03/26/2014 47706 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0322140 100-21590 878.75 878.75


03/14 03/26/2014 47707 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0322140 100-21590 924.53 924.53


03/14 03/05/2014 47483 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER FEB14 100-22210 3,088.80 3,088.80


03/14 03/05/2014 47508 706 PICK-N-SAVE 030314 100-22210 11.99 11.99


03/14 03/05/2014 47527 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL FEB14 100-22210 7,039.54 7,039.54


03/14 03/12/2014 47560 4564 LUND, PHILLIP 3370375 100-22210 76.20 76.20


03/14 03/12/2014 47565 4562 MC CABE, CODY 33703530 100-22210 59.00 59.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47588 4563 WINKERS, JUSTIN 33704146 100-22210 177.00 177.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47588 4563 WINKERS, JUSTIN N1234445 100-22210 158.10 158.10


03/14 03/19/2014 47632 4572 PAULEY, HUNTER COURT 100-22210 114.00 114.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47697 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011057 100-25600 22,886.04 22,886.04


03/14 03/19/2014 47619 4336 JORGENSEN, JUDITH 13REFUND 100-46110 52.44 52.44


03/14 03/05/2014 47525 4559 VIKE, JOSEPH 2000644.002 100-46750 40.00 40.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47526 4560 WELSCH, SCOTT 030314 100-46750 35.00 35.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47651 994 WISC DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION-DO 11-12 STATUTUES 100-51200-320 59.00 59.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47629 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 78946 100-51300-216 492.10 492.10


03/14 03/05/2014 47492 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 08646291 100-51420-215 410.40 410.40


03/14 03/19/2014 47621 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 09683822 100-51420-215 410.40 410.40


03/14 03/19/2014 47621 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 10688864 100-51420-215 410.40 410.40


03/14 03/19/2014 47621 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 10688869 100-51420-215 6.96 6.96


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 11697526 100-51420-215 410.40 410.40


03/14 03/12/2014 47594 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1402 100-51420-315 703.80 703.80


03/14 03/12/2014 47594 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-1402 100-51440-315 730.40 730.40


03/14 03/26/2014 47679 472 INKWORKS INC 23391 100-51440-340 221.20 221.20


03/14 03/05/2014 47509 4535 PITNEY BOWES POSTAGE BY PHONE 030214 100-51510-211 2,020.99 2,020.99


03/14 03/12/2014 47545 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC FEB14 100-51510-219 8,988.28 8,988.28


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/14 03/05/2014 47479 254 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC 14 RENEWAL 100-51510-310 1,983.00 1,983.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47482 2741 DANE COUNTY TITLE CO 85620-1 100-51510-310 500.00 500.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47489 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48413 100-51510-310 71.25 71.25


03/14 03/12/2014 47554 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48468 100-51510-310 142.49 142.49


03/14 03/12/2014 47576 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 107679 100-51510-310 35.00 35.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47616 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48498 100-51510-310 109.00 109.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47616 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48529 100-51510-310 998.00 998.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47679 472 INKWORKS INC 23385 100-51510-310 187.75 187.75


03/14 03/26/2014 47686 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 41523 100-51510-310 128.00 128.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47518 3829 TASER INTERNATIONAL SI1349234 100-52100-190 930.96 930.96


03/14 03/12/2014 47561 4072 MADISON COLLEGE CORP-000000036087 100-52100-190 227.08 227.08


03/14 03/12/2014 47577 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546226-FEB14 100-52100-215 189.00 189.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47579 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 247555 100-52100-215 1,300.00 1,300.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47687 3315 ORGANIZATION DEVELOPMENT CON 10998 100-52100-215 650.00 650.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47486 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 654466 100-52100-240 150.00 150.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47507 693 PDQ FOOD STORES INC 022714 100-52100-330 600.00 600.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47478 4556 CELLEBRITE USA INC 138412 100-52100-340 10,084.00 10,084.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47496 1073 LIBERTY MUTUAL 354032340 100-52100-340 50.00 50.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47589 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-FEB14 100-52100-340 105.00 105.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47591 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 030914 100-52100-340 15.00 15.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47608 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE RAMP14 100-52100-340 180.00 180.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47613 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10713072 100-52100-340 5.04 5.04


03/14 03/05/2014 47519 3346 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 9446 100-52100-396 1,869.00 1,869.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47698 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0030092936 100-52200-210 117.70 117.70


03/14 03/05/2014 47476 2405 AZTLAND LLC FEB14 100-52200-217 1,178.00 1,178.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 MAR14 100-52200-220 1,481.03 1,481.03


03/14 03/19/2014 47617 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 204489 100-52200-240 113.50 113.50


03/14 03/05/2014 47504 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 140723 100-52200-245 105.00 105.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47606 1226 DAMARC QUALITY INSPECTION SERV 21273 100-52200-245 180.00 180.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47610 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 341645 100-52200-245 150.00 150.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47618 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-9290118564 100-52200-245 229.50 229.50


03/14 03/19/2014 47640 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 76848464 100-52200-245 697.15 697.15


03/14 03/05/2014 47480 278 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 155 100-52200-320 450.00 450.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47555 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 204417 100-52200-340 29.52 29.52


03/14 03/12/2014 47557 504 KAHL, TERRY 13286 100-52200-340 87.00 87.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47631 4570 OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CENTERS O 102191299 100-52200-342 63.50 63.50


03/14 03/05/2014 47504 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 140722 100-53200-215 115.00 115.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47570 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0143093 100-53200-215 83.00 83.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47640 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 76848096 100-53200-215 851.84 851.84


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/14 03/26/2014 47678 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 031914 100-53200-215 80.00 80.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 MAR14 100-53200-220 927.91 927.91


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 MAR14 100-53200-220 1,515.82 1,515.82


03/14 03/12/2014 47550 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 030514 100-53200-222 55.00 55.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 MAR14 100-53200-222 456.83 456.83


03/14 03/19/2014 47605 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FEB14 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00


03/14 03/07/2014 58 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 022114 100-53200-314 20,639.34 20,639.34


03/14 03/05/2014 47485 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 46360 100-53200-340 261.30 261.30


03/14 03/19/2014 47611 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 46547 100-53200-340 308.63 308.63


03/14 03/19/2014 47611 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 46547-1 100-53200-340 118.16 118.16


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 FEB14 100-53300-220 2,119.16 2,119.16


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 MAR14 100-53300-220 543.30 543.30


03/14 03/26/2014 47690 1215 RICOH USA INC 5029862931 100-53300-310 231.16 231.16


03/14 03/05/2014 47477 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC S37087 100-53300-340 248.23 248.23


03/14 03/05/2014 47521 3848 TPS PRODUCTS LLC 9093 100-53300-340 37.95 37.95


03/14 03/12/2014 47563 573 MADISON TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 2-64007 100-53300-340 400.66 400.66


03/14 03/12/2014 47569 1934 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 5264600 100-53300-340 1,863.57 1,863.57


03/14 03/12/2014 47579 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 248016 100-53300-340 125.00 125.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47595 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9916694815 100-53300-340 17.68 17.68


03/14 03/19/2014 47597 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 880800 100-53300-340 144.00 144.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47602 184 BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE 02-36393 100-53300-340 3,829.27 3,829.27


03/14 03/19/2014 47609 2999 DEAN CLINIC 549698025 100-53300-340 57.00 57.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47623 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8049581P 100-53300-340 55.17 55.17


03/14 03/19/2014 47641 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546227-FEB14 100-53300-340 56.00 56.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47676 410 GRAINGER INC. 9376534906 100-53300-340 83.75 83.75


03/14 03/26/2014 47681 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8050197P 100-53300-340 106.60 106.60


03/14 03/26/2014 47681 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8050271P 100-53300-340 101.92 101.92


03/14 03/26/2014 47695 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 827306 100-53300-340 185.00 185.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47539 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446527780 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


03/14 03/12/2014 47539 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446530398 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


03/14 03/19/2014 47604 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446532962 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


03/14 03/26/2014 47667 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446535498 100-53300-390 223.60 223.60


03/14 03/05/2014 47488 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5323 100-53310-215 280.00 280.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47549 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5336 100-53310-215 360.00 360.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47615 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5377 100-53310-215 300.00 300.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47571 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71133192 100-53310-340 13,380.43 13,380.43


03/14 03/05/2014 47484 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 881350 100-53400-340 79.60 79.60


03/14 03/12/2014 47541 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-365828-00 100-53420-340 192.30 192.30


03/14 03/12/2014 47556 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 4852 100-53620-216 56,192.00 56,192.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/14 03/12/2014 47581 881 SUGAR & SPICE EATERY 958975 100-54600-200 80.00 80.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47670 2694 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-UW WNEP-14 100-54600-200 15.00 15.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47647 942 UPS STORE 031014 100-54600-202 292.00 292.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47652 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-FEB14 100-54600-202 7.00 7.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47689 4578 RICHARDS, SUSAN 031314 100-54600-202 57.12 57.12


03/14 03/26/2014 47704 4580 WEIHOFEN, DONNA 031914 100-54600-202 50.00 50.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47600 143 AT&T 608R71853503 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


03/14 03/26/2014 47657 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 MAR14 100-54600-220 1,304.35 1,304.35


03/14 03/05/2014 47520 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0574880 100-54600-240 63.32 63.32


03/14 03/12/2014 47543 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 341045 100-54600-240 50.00 50.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47570 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0143340 100-54600-240 83.00 83.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47626 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 12764 100-54600-240 85.00 85.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47626 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 12813 100-54600-240 558.93 558.93


03/14 03/12/2014 47544 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 157713 100-54600-340 62.79 62.79


03/14 03/12/2014 47575 800 SCHWAAB INC D52136 100-54600-340 20.74 20.74


03/14 03/05/2014 47491 505 KALLAND, DAVID MAR14 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47566 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 1002 100-54910-300 490.00 490.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47472 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 FEB14 100-55200-245 151.99 151.99


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 MAR14 100-55200-245 157.49 157.49


03/14 03/19/2014 47650 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459409 100-55200-335 10,546.59 10,546.59


03/14 03/26/2014 47657 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 MAR14 100-55200-350 111.48 111.48


03/14 03/05/2014 47529 1768 WPRA 032014 100-55300-212 75.00 75.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47473 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 022814 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47487 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 022814 100-55300-215 184.00 184.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47493 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 022814 100-55300-215 92.00 92.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47495 4557 KOLMAN, JERRY 022814 100-55300-215 46.00 46.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47497 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 022814 100-55300-215 230.00 230.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47498 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 022814 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47501 4259 MCDONALD, MAX 022814 100-55300-215 184.00 184.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47506 4183 PARRETTE, NATHAN 022814 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47513 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 022814 100-55300-215 46.00 46.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47530 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 022814 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47547 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0314 100-55300-215 810.00 810.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47558 3919 KITTLESON, CHELSEA 030714 100-55300-215 508.01 508.01


03/14 03/19/2014 47599 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 031314 100-55300-215 115.00 115.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47614 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 031014 100-55300-215 46.00 46.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47625 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 031314 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47627 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 031314 100-55300-215 115.00 115.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47628 4259 MCDONALD, MAX 031314 100-55300-215 161.00 161.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/14 03/19/2014 47637 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 031314 100-55300-215 207.00 207.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47654 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 030914 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47494 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 208702 100-55300-340 420.00 420.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47494 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 208703 100-55300-340 365.00 365.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47537 200 BRUE, BILL 030714 100-55300-340 528.00 528.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47559 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 208704 100-55300-340 395.00 395.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47622 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 210589 100-55300-340 395.00 395.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47643 2893 STOUGHTON YOUTH HOCKEY 986 100-55300-340 1,075.00 1,075.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47649 4045 VIKING EMBROIDERY 927 100-55300-340 784.25 784.25


03/14 03/12/2014 47548 365 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 3773 100-55400-203 150.00 150.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47698 1326 U.S. CELLULAR FEB14 100-55400-210 1,381.67 1,381.67


03/14 03/12/2014 47570 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0143151 100-55400-220 89.00 89.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47642 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 827012 100-55400-220 79.99 79.99


03/14 03/26/2014 47657 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 FEB14 100-55400-220 330.25 330.25


03/14 03/05/2014 47481 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 022714 100-56300-340 30.00 30.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47607 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 031814 100-56300-340 30.00 30.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47697 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011137 100-56300-340 45.36 45.36


03/14 03/19/2014 47644 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0103264 203-57120-840 9,440.90 9,440.90


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 FEB14 212-53271-220 1,222.03 1,222.03


03/14 03/05/2014 47503 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 375631 212-53271-314 515.36 515.36


03/14 03/12/2014 47570 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0143313 212-53271-340 83.00 83.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47582 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0574878 212-53271-340 35.22 35.22


03/14 03/19/2014 47610 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 341641 212-53271-340 50.00 50.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47661 4221 BARTHOLOW, JANICE REFUND 215-46710 17.95 17.95


03/14 03/26/2014 47665 4582 BURNS, BRIANA REFUND 215-46710 23.50 23.50


03/14 03/26/2014 47702 3069 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 266476 215-46710 19.50 19.50


03/14 03/26/2014 47703 3026 WAUNAKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY 577946 215-46710 15.95 15.95


03/14 03/26/2014 47699 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 252338 215-55110-216 35.80 35.80


03/14 03/26/2014 47657 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 MAR14 215-55110-221 1,197.48 1,197.48


03/14 03/26/2014 47675 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10717397 215-55110-240 34.27 34.27


03/14 03/12/2014 47546 1146 FIRST SUPPLY 2335780-00 215-55110-250 9.85 9.85


03/14 03/19/2014 47620 504 KAHL, TERRY 13303 215-55110-250 875.00 875.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47638 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90332032 215-55110-250 21.72 21.72


03/14 03/26/2014 47672 3353 DEPT OF SAFETY & PROFESSIONAL 340887 215-55110-250 50.00 50.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47684 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 0143312 215-55110-250 83.00 83.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47662 3323 BIBLIOTHECA ITG LLC SI0004863-US 215-55110-289 1,388.57 1,388.57


03/14 03/26/2014 47663 4579 BRANDT, GARY 041614 215-55110-313 200.00 200.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47664 1737 BUBRICK'S 859474 215-55110-340 48.10 48.10


03/14 03/26/2014 47664 1737 BUBRICK'S 860182 215-55110-340 33.92 33.92


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/14 03/26/2014 47664 1737 BUBRICK'S 865648 215-55110-340 97.83 97.83


03/14 03/26/2014 47664 1737 BUBRICK'S 870405 215-55110-340 83.25 83.25


03/14 03/26/2014 47660 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS FEB14 215-55110-342 3,516.22 3,516.22


03/14 03/26/2014 47671 302 DEMCO INC 5170377/5230929 215-55110-342 305.46 305.46


03/14 03/26/2014 47693 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-2478 215-55110-342 47.51 47.51


03/14 03/26/2014 47682 3368 MADISON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION 031914 217-55110-500 325.00 325.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47683 617 MIDWEST TAPE 91595196 217-55110-500 103.98 103.98


03/14 03/26/2014 47693 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-2534 217-55110-500 146.05 146.05


03/14 03/26/2014 47674 2770 DURANCZYK, DENISE 022514 217-55110-510 28.98 28.98


03/14 03/26/2014 47673 2536 DIMENSION IV 7102 217-55110-520 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 06642334 217-55110-520 196.08 196.08


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 07630262 217-55110-520 241.68 241.68


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 08646312 217-55110-520 173.28 173.28


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 09683835 217-55110-520 168.72 168.72


03/14 03/26/2014 47680 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 10688880 217-55110-520 186.96 186.96


03/14 03/26/2014 47700 942 UPS STORE 9739 217-55110-520 188.23 188.23


03/14 03/05/2014 47474 143 AT&T 608-877-1016-008 FEB 224-53300-210 172.32 172.32


03/14 03/26/2014 47669 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO0214 224-53300-215 88.58 88.58


03/14 03/05/2014 47472 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714944-001 FEB14 224-53300-341 8.48 8.48


03/14 03/19/2014 47598 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714960-001 MAR14 224-53300-341 10.34 10.34


03/14 03/26/2014 47679 472 INKWORKS INC 23394 224-53300-341 204.75 204.75


03/14 03/26/2014 47657 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 106503-010 231-54600-340 243.29 243.29


03/14 03/26/2014 47696 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 2628-10 231-54600-340 81.58 81.58


03/14 03/26/2014 47696 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 2645-10-14 231-54600-340 157.82 157.82


03/14 03/12/2014 47562 3959 MADISON MALLARDS 063014 232-54600-340 325.00 325.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47592 4179 WISC INSTITUTE FOR HEALTHY AGIN 1216 232-54600-340 150.00 150.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47677 4577 GRUDZINA, JUDE 031314 232-54600-340 20.00 20.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47691 782 SAFE COMMUNITIES 031714 232-54600-340 300.00 300.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47500 4475 MARSHALL, DANIEL 030114 234-55100-724 69.97 69.97


03/14 03/05/2014 47512 776 ROUNDYS 5068 234-55100-724 817.19 817.19


03/14 03/12/2014 47540 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M40605321 234-55100-724 488.99 488.99


03/14 03/12/2014 47574 776 ROUNDYS 5095 234-55100-724 657.22 657.22


03/14 03/05/2014 47523 2810 UWHC 6124 241-52400-252 88.00 88.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47523 2810 UWHC 6128 241-52400-252 78.00 78.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47585 2810 UWHC 6171 241-52400-252 36.00 36.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47701 2810 UWHC 6195 241-52400-252 40.00 40.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47645 4227 TICKETFORCE LLC 7074 245-55190-216 1,139.75 1,139.75


03/14 03/26/2014 47666 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 030814 245-55190-340 225.00 225.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47502 4555 MCMURTRY, JAMES 030814 245-55190-344 4,230.00 4,230.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/14 03/05/2014 47505 4558 MUSICIANS CORPORATE MANAGEME 032814 245-55190-344 450.00 450.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47510 3890 QSB ENTERTAINMENT 030714 245-55190-344 5,264.00 5,264.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47528 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030714 245-55190-344 336.00 336.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47528 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 030814 245-55190-344 270.00 270.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47538 4565 CANTY, CAITLIN 031414 245-55190-344 250.00 250.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47551 4567 HORSESHOES & HAND GRENADES 031514 245-55190-344 500.00 500.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47552 4566 HUNTER-GATHERER ARTS 031414 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47573 4568 PARR, CHARLIE 031514 245-55190-344 1,500.00 1,500.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47590 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 031314 245-55190-344 270.00 270.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47624 4571 LINDSAY, JEREMY 032014 245-55190-344 1,500.00 1,500.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47634 4573 RAGBIRDS LLC, THE 032014 245-55190-344 500.00 500.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47636 758 RIDERS IN THE SKY LLC 032214 245-55190-344 8,930.00 8,930.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47653 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 032214 245-55190-344 570.00 570.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47688 4581 REAL VOCAL STRING QUARTET 032814 245-55190-344 1,800.00 1,800.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47553 2221 INTERNATIONAL MUSIC NETWORK 031314 245-55190-345 4,930.00 4,930.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47516 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 022614 247-21102 2,265.48 2,265.48


03/14 03/05/2014 47517 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 022614 247-21102 7,929.17 7,929.17


03/14 03/05/2014 47475 150 AUXIANT 022514 251-13011 7,778.55 7,778.55


03/14 03/12/2014 47535 150 AUXIANT 030414 251-13011 18,150.90 18,150.90


03/14 03/19/2014 47601 150 AUXIANT 031014 251-13011 20,407.80 20,407.80


03/14 03/26/2014 47658 150 AUXIANT 031814 251-13011 33,668.67 33,668.67


03/14 03/19/2014 47601 150 AUXIANT APR14 251-51930-531 23,917.38 23,917.38


03/14 03/12/2014 47567 4561 MILWAUKEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF 052914 252-52100-340 150.00 150.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47515 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP JAN14 260-55100-340 22,616.70 22,616.70


03/14 03/12/2014 47534 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 504939-002 FEB14 260-55100-340 171.88 171.88


03/14 03/19/2014 47644 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0103263 260-55100-340 2,883.78 2,883.78


03/14 03/12/2014 47580 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FEB14 261-55100-340 24,137.70 24,137.70


03/14 03/19/2014 47648 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 012086454.51 261-55100-340 612.50 612.50


03/14 03/12/2014 47564 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 030614 300-48250 133.00 133.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47697 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011151 400-57100-215 3,348.93 3,348.93


03/14 03/05/2014 47486 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 654464 400-57220-820 764.50 764.50


03/14 03/05/2014 47511 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC I14-12167 400-57220-820 7,350.97 7,350.97


03/14 03/12/2014 47555 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 204416 400-57220-820 5,785.00 5,785.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47697 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011149 400-57330-820 46.54 46.54


03/14 03/19/2014 47635 4575 RENAISSANCE ROOFING 031414 410-57140-820 1,500.00 1,500.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47518 3829 TASER INTERNATIONAL SI1349586 410-57210-820 9,935.45 9,935.45


03/14 03/05/2014 47490 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 204325 410-57220-820 8,680.00 8,680.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47668 4214 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 031814 410-57630-820 160.00 160.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47536 4569 BRENNAN, KATHLEEN 12-93306 603-13015 125.80 125.80


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 8


Check Issue Dates: 3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014 Apr 15, 2014 07:56AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


03/14 03/12/2014 47584 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FEB14 603-51930-523 1,660.32 1,660.32


03/14 03/19/2014 47630 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB RIGDON 603-52300-152 19,672.36 19,672.36


03/14 03/05/2014 47522 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0024208505 603-52300-210 153.63 153.63


03/14 03/05/2014 47524 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 9718948840 603-52300-210 7.35 7.35


03/14 03/12/2014 47583 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0027867495 603-52300-210 100.88 100.88


03/14 03/12/2014 47586 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 9720655861 603-52300-210 4.30 4.30


03/14 03/19/2014 47612 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS JAN14 603-52300-210 1,808.74 1,808.74


03/14 03/05/2014 47499 4072 MADISON COLLEGE CORP-000000035700 603-52300-212 101.40 101.40


03/14 03/26/2014 47692 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND MAR14 603-52300-212 34.61 34.61


03/14 03/26/2014 47701 2810 UWHC 6204 603-52300-212 4.00 4.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47514 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 1QTR14 603-52300-215 2,500.00 2,500.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47531 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2656 603-52300-216 2,988.40 2,988.40


03/14 03/05/2014 47520 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0570888 603-52300-220 57.70 57.70


03/14 03/26/2014 47659 3135 BADGER FIRE PROTECTION & 44039 603-52300-220 103.90 103.90


03/14 03/26/2014 47697 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011138 603-52300-220 519.50 519.50


03/14 03/21/2014 59 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 030714 603-52300-300 21,922.14 21,922.14


03/14 03/12/2014 47542 285 DANE COUNTY TREASURER- c/o EMS BANQUET 14 603-52300-300 30.00 30.00


03/14 03/19/2014 47617 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 204480 603-52300-330 155.00 155.00


03/14 03/05/2014 47471 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03202474 603-52300-340 39.50 39.50


03/14 03/05/2014 47471 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03213192 603-52300-340 15.00 15.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47532 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9916001367 603-52300-340 25.08 25.08


03/14 03/12/2014 47533 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03218807 603-52300-340 49.80 49.80


03/14 03/12/2014 47578 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 021714 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00


03/14 03/12/2014 47578 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 030314 603-52300-340 287.52 287.52


03/14 03/12/2014 47578 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 030514 603-52300-340 660.45 660.45


03/14 03/19/2014 47596 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03226461 603-52300-340 25.30 25.30


03/14 03/19/2014 47603 4272 CHOICE1 HEALTH CARE SERVICES L 1232 603-52300-340 149.70 149.70


03/14 03/26/2014 47655 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9916694814 603-52300-340 21.04 21.04


03/14 03/26/2014 47656 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03230459 603-52300-340 49.80 49.80


03/14 03/26/2014 47694 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 031714 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00


03/14 03/26/2014 47694 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 032014 603-52300-340 468.15 468.15


Grand Totals: 543,026.02


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Apr 15, 2014 08:01AM


Period: 3/31/2014 (03/14)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "cdje"


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CDJE


03/31/2014 1 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 11,394.83


TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 11,394.83-


.00*


03/31/2014 2 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 2,054.94


TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 2,054.94-


.00*


03/31/2014 3 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,729.53


TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,729.53-


.00*


03/31/2014 4 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 184.09


TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 184.09-


.00*


03/31/2014 5 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 133,647.50


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 133,647.50-


.00*


03/31/2014 6 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 19,049.29


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 21,515.24


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 5,031.68


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 45,596.21-


.00*


03/31/2014 7 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,495.72


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 21,961.40


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 5,136.14


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 43,593.26-


.00*


03/31/2014 8 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,091.37


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,091.37-


.00*


03/31/2014 9 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,754.03


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,754.03-


.00*


03/31/2014 10 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 1,060.22


TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 1,060.22-


.00*


03/31/2014 11 TO RECORD 30% WITHHOLDING FROM HARRY MANX 245-55190-344 1,200.00


TO RECORD 30% WITHHOLDING FROM HARRY MANX 001-11100 1,200.00-


.00*


03/31/2014 12 TO RECORD FEBRUARY RETIREMENT 100-21515 62,786.97


TO RECORD FEBRUARY RETIREMENT 001-11100 62,786.97-


.00*


03/31/2014 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT GIEMZA 100-51200-340 73.66


03/31/2014 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HOUGAN 100-51420-212 40.58


03/31/2014 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT MASTNY 603-52300-212 669.00


03/31/2014 13 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 783.24-


03/31/2014 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT CAMACHO 100-54600-215 45.90


03/31/2014 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HOEPER 100-52100-190 8.43


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HOEPER 100-52100-390 74.36


82.79*


03/31/2014 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SARGENT 100-52100-190 40.99


03/31/2014 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SCHIMELPFENIG 603-52300-212 39.78


03/31/2014 14 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT STRANDLIE 100-53300-340 30.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 2


OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Apr 15, 2014 08:01AM


Period: 3/31/2014 (03/14)


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT STRANDLIE 001-11100 239.46-


-209.46*


03/31/2014 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT BRUSEGAR 100-55200-350 76.50


03/31/2014 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SCHEEL 100-56300-212 114.76


03/31/2014 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 191.26-


03/31/2014 16 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SULLIVAN 100-51510-216 38.25


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SULLIVAN 001-11100 38.25-


.00*


03/31/2014 17 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT CONLIN 100-52100-190 119.34


03/31/2014 17 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT GROSHAN 215-55110-341 76.29


03/31/2014 17 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT MACDONALD 215-55110-212 53.04


03/31/2014 17 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT MONETTE 215-55110-212 14.36


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT MONETTE 215-55110-212 64.60


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT MONETTE 215-55110-212 64.60


143.56*


03/31/2014 17 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT VERHEYDEN 215-55110-313 27.39


03/31/2014 17 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 419.62-


03/31/2014 18 TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE ASLESON 100-46750 55.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE ASLESON 100-51510-216 10.00-


TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE ASLESON 001-11100 45.00-


.00*


03/31/2014 19 TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE JACKSON, ELOISE 100-22210 98.80


TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE JACKSON, ELOISE 100-51510-216 10.00-


TO RECORD NSF CHECK AND FEE JACKSON, ELOISE 001-11100 88.80-


.00*


03/31/2014 20 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINICIPAL AND INTEREST 300-58100-610 260,425.17


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINICIPAL AND INTEREST 300-58200-620 31,378.65


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINICIPAL AND INTEREST 001-11100 291,803.82-


Documents: 34 Transactions: 61


Total CDJE: 613,722.40 613,722.40-


Grand Totals: 613,722.40 613,722.40-


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "cdje"







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2014


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/15/2014 08:03AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


TAXES 22,493.71 23,626.45 8,157,912.00 8,134,285.55 .29


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 35.00 35.00 .00 ( 35.00) .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 11,156.46 11,156.46 1,574,778.00 1,563,621.54 .71


LICENSES & PERMITS 8,461.04 16,626.10 112,000.00 95,373.90 14.84


FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 14,041.83 44,097.59 115,000.00 70,902.41 38.35


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 26,485.63 127,598.47 1,244,801.00 1,117,202.53 10.25


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 1,500.00 36,500.00 82,000.00 45,500.00 44.51


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 33,999.26 89,876.49 308,796.00 218,919.51 29.11


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 80,000.00 80,000.00 .00


118,172.93 349,516.56 11,675,287.00 11,325,770.44 2.99


EXPENDITURES


LEGISLATIVE 3,552.45 11,303.25 43,200.00 31,896.75 26.16


JUDICIAL 3,992.97 20,124.34 8,750.00 ( 11,374.34) 229.99


LEGAL 6,467.80 7,288.40 107,500.00 100,211.60 6.78


MAYOR 7,020.47 29,912.12 17,750.00 ( 12,162.12) 168.52


CLERK 12,085.19 38,050.32 33,842.00 ( 4,208.32) 112.44


ELECTION 243.54 1,101.50 20,200.00 19,098.50 5.45


FINANCE DIRECTOR 36,978.67 109,939.17 284,750.00 174,810.83 38.61


ASSESSOR .00 3,900.00 45,600.00 41,700.00 8.55


CITY WEBSITE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00


OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT ( 41.20) 47,577.00 25,000.00 ( 22,577.00) 190.31


INSURANCE 1,668.26 170,679.28 192,200.00 21,520.72 88.80


LAW ENFORCEMENT 205,579.88 670,967.89 348,400.00 ( 322,567.89) 192.59


FIRE PROTECTION 28,127.60 86,327.17 122,276.00 35,948.83 70.60


INSPECTION 6,752.94 22,717.33 3,600.00 ( 19,117.33) 631.04


CITY BUILDINGS 12,952.55 37,387.35 78,200.00 40,812.65 47.81


HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 90,136.38 279,132.74 259,800.00 ( 19,332.74) 107.44


SNOW REMOVAL 14,320.43 49,357.18 70,000.00 20,642.82 70.51


ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 79.60 670.38 22,000.00 21,329.62 3.05


STREET LIGHTING 11,065.99 25,972.85 145,000.00 119,027.15 17.91


SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 31.02 63.78 .00 ( 63.78) .00


SANITATION 56,192.00 112,384.00 700,000.00 587,616.00 16.05


SENIOR CENTER 34,602.10 113,281.80 517,691.00 404,409.20 21.88


CEMETERY 841.78 2,193.43 36,000.00 33,806.57 6.09


CULTURE .00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00 .00


PARKS 8,317.23 27,862.33 58,000.00 30,137.67 48.04


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 27,983.96 83,435.70 131,845.00 48,409.30 63.28


YOUTH CENTER 8,621.68 37,601.57 28,025.00 ( 9,576.57) 134.17


CABLE 18,394.38 63,267.02 257,358.00 194,090.98 24.58


PLANNING 18,350.49 61,985.38 17,810.00 ( 44,175.38) 348.04


CONTINGENCY .00 .00 68,000.00 68,000.00 .00


TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 2,187,752.00 2,187,752.00 2,187,752.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 500,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 245,000.00 245,000.00 90,000.00 ( 155,000.00) 272.22







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2014


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/15/2014 08:03AM PAGE: 2


3,547,070.16 5,047,235.28 6,429,549.00 1,382,313.72 78.50


( 3,428,897.23) ( 4,697,718.72) 5,245,738.00 9,943,456.72







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2014


FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/15/2014 08:03AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 367.00 7,498.02 232,000.00 224,501.98 3.23


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 2,331.47 6,818.37 24,500.00 17,681.63 27.83


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 175,000.00 175,000.00 533,478.00 358,478.00 32.80


177,698.47 189,316.39 789,978.00 600,661.61 23.96


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 110 59,939.75 235,811.96 789,979.00 554,167.04 29.85


59,939.75 235,811.96 789,979.00 554,167.04 29.85


117,758.72 ( 46,495.57) ( 1.00) 46,494.57







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2014


FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/15/2014 08:04AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 30,781.50 95,335.00 .00 ( 95,335.00) .00


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 72.50 252.50 .00 ( 252.50) .00


30,854.00 95,587.50 .00 ( 95,587.50) .00


EXPENDITURES


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 53,682.70 131,230.14 .00 ( 131,230.14) .00


53,682.70 131,230.14 .00 ( 131,230.14) .00


( 22,828.70) ( 35,642.64) .00 35,642.64







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2014


FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/15/2014 08:05AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 4,738.00 83,718.90 .00 ( 83,718.90) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 2,187,752.00 2,187,752.00 .00 ( 2,187,752.00) .00


2,192,490.00 2,271,470.90 .00 ( 2,271,470.90) .00


EXPENDITURES


PRINCIPAL 260,425.17 2,060,425.17 .00 ( 2,060,425.17) .00


INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 165,026.15 197,993.65 .00 ( 197,993.65) .00


DEPARTMENT 290 .00 150.00 .00 ( 150.00) .00


425,451.32 2,258,568.82 .00 ( 2,258,568.82) .00


1,767,038.68 12,902.08 .00 ( 12,902.08)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2014


FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/15/2014 08:05AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


SOURCE 48 17.03 57.83 .00 ( 57.83) .00


17.03 57.83 .00 ( 57.83) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 100 3,348.93 231,618.90 .00 ( 231,618.90) .00


DEPARTMENT 220 13,900.47 298,579.19 .00 ( 298,579.19) .00


STREET CONSTRUCTION 46.54 ( 908.39) .00 908.39 .00


CURB & GUTTER .00 5,813.09 .00 ( 5,813.09) .00


SIDEWALKS .00 5,813.08 .00 ( 5,813.08) .00


STORM SEWER .00 5,813.09 .00 ( 5,813.09) .00


17,295.94 546,728.96 .00 ( 546,728.96) .00


( 17,278.91) ( 546,671.13) .00 546,671.13







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2014


FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/15/2014 08:05AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO .00 60,790.50 .00 ( 60,790.50) .00


SOURCE 48 .93 3,802.70 .00 ( 3,802.70) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 200,000.00 200,000.00 .00 ( 200,000.00) .00


200,000.93 264,593.20 .00 ( 264,593.20) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 140 1,500.00 1,500.00 .00 ( 1,500.00) .00


DEPARTMENT 190 688.79 688.79 .00 ( 688.79) .00


DEPARTMENT 191 .00 5,218.58 .00 ( 5,218.58) .00


DEPARTMENT 210 13,694.79 14,081.79 .00 ( 14,081.79) .00


DEPARTMENT 220 8,680.00 9,235.80 .00 ( 9,235.80) .00


DEPARTMENT 331 .00 57,062.48 .00 ( 57,062.48) .00


DEPARTMENT 630 160.00 160.00 .00 ( 160.00) .00


24,723.58 87,947.44 .00 ( 87,947.44) .00


175,277.35 176,645.76 .00 ( 176,645.76)
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
April 8, 2014 – 5:00 p.m.
Public Safety Building, Council Chambers


Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Selsor, Greg Jenson and Mayor
Donna Olson


Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts, Planning Director
Rodney Scheel, Alderpersons Sonny Swangstu, Tricia Suess, Ron Christianson, Mike
Engelberger, Tom Majewski, Tim Swadley and Eric Hohol, Gary Becker, Fire Chief
Marty Lamers, Charles Vervoort, City Attorney Matt Dregne, Roger Springman and Bill
Livick


Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 5:00p.m.


Communications:


Reports (Contingency – February Claims – February Treasurer’s Report):
No action taken.


Finance Committee Minutes of February 25, 2014:
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Selsor to recommend approval of the Finance
Committee minutes of February 25, 2014 as presented. Motion carried unanimously
with Mayor Olson voting.


Staff Report Regarding Kettle Park West TIF Project and Resolution R-18-05
(policies for the use of tax incremental financing):
Attorney Dregne addressed resolution R-18-05. What it provides and what it means.
The policy was developed and adopted by council due to the formation of a new
redevelopment district. The purpose of the policy is stated in the introductory
paragraphs of the resolution. The intent was to establish a set of guidelines that provide
information, not something that is legally binding in the sense you might think of an
ordinance. It does not compel the use of a specific procedure to create a TIF district.
There isn’t a legally required sequence of do you create a TIF district and then do a
development agreement or do a development agreement and then create a TIF district.
Gary Becker clarified that the Resolution was in response to the potential
redevelopment of the of highway trailer building.
Finance Director Sullivan reviewed resolution R-18-05 in a power point presentation
step by step. She reiterated that the “the polices that follow are intended to provide
guidance to developers and the community regarding the types of projects the city
would like to consider…” This is stated in the resolution. Sullivan went through the
resolution and highlighted applicable areas to the Kettle Park West project. Mayor
Olson stated that what we’re doing is walking Finance and Council through the steps
taken to this point and where we’re at now. Scheel spoke how the city has utilized TIF
districts in the past. He highlighted Business Park North. Risks were higher with that
project than the proposed KPW project. Dregne read what the developer is
contractually obligated to provide insofar as businesses obligated to build. Jensen
stated that the developer is paying for the economic development study. Not the city.







Until the study is done we are basically on hold. Hohol stated economic development
study is part of the big box ordinance.


Committee Discussion of City Policies for the use of Tax Incremental Financing :
Mayor Olson introduced Gary Becker. She stated he is known for his knowledge in TIF
law and financing. Jenson stated that policy review is something that should be done
but will take some time.


Future Agenda Items:
None


Moved by Jenson seconded by Lawrence to adjourn at 6:30 pm. Motion carried
unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Respectfully submitted
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer








CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589


PRELIMINARY RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL


DECLARING INTENT TO EXERCISE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT POWERS UNDER SECTION
66.0701, WISCONSIN STATUTES, IN THE CITY OF STOUGHTON FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF
SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER, DRIVEWAY APRONS, RETAINING WALLS AND STORMWATER
ITEMS ON CHURCH STREET,FORTON STREET, SUNDT LANE, OAKWOOD COURT, SMEDAL
DRIVE, PALMER DRIVE, LINCOLN AVENUE, CHAPIN LANE, WEST MAIN STREET, EAST MAIN
STREET, NORTH PAGE STREET AND RIDGE STREET WITHIN THE CITY OF STOUGHTON


Committee Action: Finance Committee -


Fiscal Impact:


File Number: R - 36 - 2014 Date Introduced: April 22, 2014


BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, that:


1. The City of Stoughton, by its Common Council, thereby declares its intentions to


exercise its powers pursuant to Section 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, to levy special


assessments against property within the following described area for the benefit accruing to


such property within the project area:


All property fronting the following street or parts thereof in the project area within the


present city boundary limits, as follows:


The improvement of sidewalk, curb & gutter, driveway aprons, retaining walls, and


stormwater items on Church Street, Forton Street, Sundt Lane, Oakwood Court, Smedal Drive,


Palmer Drive, Lincoln Avenue, Chapin Lane, West Main Street, East Main Street, North Page


Street and Ridge Street.


2. The total amount assessed against the above described project area shall not


exceed 100 percent (100%) of the cost of the improvements to the City of Stoughton for the


project area and the amount assessed against any parcel shall not be greater than the


benefits accruing thereto from said improvements.


3. The assessment levied against any parcel shall be paid in cash on or before


November 1, 2014, or if over $200.00, plus interest at --%, by five (5) annual installments; or if


over $1,500.00, plus interest at --%, by ten (10) annual installments; or may be deferred only


on such terms and in such manner as prescribed by the Stoughton City Council, as referred to


in Section 2-646 through 2-654 of the Stoughton Municipal Code while no use of the


improvements are made in connection with the property pursuant to Section 66.0715(2),


Wisconsin Statutes.


4. The City Engineer is directed to prepare a report thereon consisting of:







a). Preliminary Plans and Specifications for said improvements for the project area;


b). Estimate of the entire cost of the proposed improvements for


the project area;


c). An estimate, as to the parcel of property within the


assessment area, of:


(1) the assessment of benefits to be levied;


(2) the damages to be awarded for property taken or damaged;


(3) the net amount of such benefits over damages or the net


amount of such damages over benefits;


(4) the total assessment against the parcel.


Upon completion of such report, the City Engineer is directed to file copies thereof in


the office of the City Clerk for public inspection.


5. Upon receiving the report of the City Engineer, the City Clerk is directed to give


notice of a public hearing on such report as required by Section 66.0703(7), Wisconsin


Statutes. The hearing shall be held within the City of Stoughton, at the Public Safety Building


in the Council Chambers, 321 South Fourth Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin on May 13, 2014, at


7:00 p.m., or as soon after as the matter may be heard, in accordance with Section


66.0703(7)(a), Wisconsin Statutes.


Adopted on roll call at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of Stoughton
held on the day of , 2014.


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote







SUBCHAPTER VII 


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 


66.0701  Special assessments by local ordinance. 


(1) Except as provided in s. 66.0721, in addition to other methods provided by law, the governing body of a 


town, village or 2nd, 3rd or 4th class city may, by ordinance, provide that the cost of installing or 


constructing any public work or improvement shall be charged in whole or in part to the property 


benefited, and make an assessment against the property benefited in the manner that the governing body 


determines. The special assessment is a lien against the property from the date of the levy. 


(2) Every ordinance under this section shall contain provisions for reasonable notice and hearing. Any person 


against whose land a special assessment is levied under the ordinance may appeal in the manner 


prescribed in s. 66.0703 (12) within 40 days of the date of the final determination of the governing body. 


History: 1983 a. 532; 1989 a. 322; 1999 a. 150 s. 544; Stats. 1999 s. 66.0701. 


An ordinance under this section may use police power as the basis for a special assessment. Mowers v. City of St. Francis, 108 Wis. 


2d 630, 323 N.W.2d 157 (Ct. App. 1982). 


 


66.0703  Special assessments, generally. 


(1)  


(a) Except as provided in s. 66.0721, as a complete alternative to all other methods provided by law, any city, 


town or village may, by resolution of its governing body, levy and collect special assessments upon 


property in a limited and determinable area for special benefits conferred upon the property by any 


municipal work or improvement; and may provide for the payment of all or any part of the cost of the 


work or improvement out of the proceeds of the special assessments. 


(b) The amount assessed against any property for any work or improvement which does not represent an 


exercise of the police power may not exceed the value of the benefits accruing to the property. If an 


assessment represents an exercise of the police power, the assessment shall be upon a reasonable basis as 


determined by the governing body of the city, town or village. 


(c) If any property that is benefited is by law exempt from assessment, the assessment shall be computed and 


shall be paid by the city, town or village. 


(2) The cost of any work or improvement to be paid in whole or in part by special assessment on property may 


include the direct and indirect cost, the resulting damages, the interest on bonds or notes issued in 


anticipation of the collection of the assessments, a reasonable charge for the services of the administrative 


staff of the city, town or village and the cost of any architectural, engineering and legal services, and any 


other item of direct or indirect cost that may reasonably be attributed to the proposed work or 


improvement. The amount to be assessed against all property for the proposed work or improvement shall 


be apportioned among the individual parcels in the manner designated by the governing body. 


(3) A parcel of land against which a special assessment has been levied for the sanitary sewer or water main 


laid in one of the streets that the parcel abuts is entitled to a deduction or exemption that the governing 


body determines to be reasonable and just under the circumstances of each case, when a special 


assessment is levied for the sanitary sewer or water main laid in the other street that the corner lot abuts. 


The governing body may allow a similar deduction or exemption from special assessments levied for any 


other public improvement. 


(4) Before the exercise of any powers conferred by this section, the governing body shall declare by 


preliminary resolution its intention to exercise the powers for a stated municipal purpose. The resolution 


shall describe generally the contemplated purpose, the limits of the proposed assessment district, the 


number of installments in which the special assessments may be paid, or that the number of installments 


will be determined at the hearing required under sub. (7), and direct the proper municipal officer or 


employee to make a report on the proposal. The resolution may limit the proportion of the cost to be 


assessed. 


(5) The report required by sub. (4) shall consist of: 
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(a) Preliminary or final plans and specifications. 


(b) An estimate of the entire cost of the proposed work or improvement. 


(c) Except as provided in par. (d), an estimate, as to each parcel of property affected, of: 


1. The assessment of benefits to be levied. 


2. The damages to be awarded for property taken or damaged. 


3. The net amount of the benefits over damages or the net amount of the damages over benefits. 


(d) A statement that the property against which the assessments are proposed is benefited, if the work or 


improvement constitutes an exercise of the police power. If this paragraph applies, the estimates required 


under par. (c) shall be replaced by a schedule of the proposed assessments. 


(6) A copy of the report when completed shall be filed with the municipal clerk for public inspection. If 


property of the state may be subject to assessment under s. 66.0705, the municipal clerk shall file a copy 


of the report with the state agency which manages the property. If the assessment to the property of the 


state for a project, as defined under s. 66.0705 (2), is $50,000 or more, the state agency shall submit a 


request for approval of the assessment, with its recommendation, to the building commission. The 


building commission shall review the assessment and shall determine within 90 days of the date on which 


the commission receives the report if the assessment is just and legal and if the proposed improvement is 


compatible with state plans for the facility which is the subject of the proposed improvement. If the 


building commission so determines, it shall approve the assessment. No project in which the property of 


the state is assessed at $50,000 or more may be commenced and no contract on the project may be let 


without approval of the assessment by the building commission under this subsection. The building 


commission shall submit a copy of its determination under this subsection to the state agency that 


manages the property which is the subject of the determination. 


(7)  


(a) Upon the completion and filing of the report required by sub. (4), the city, town or village clerk shall 


prepare a notice stating the nature of the proposed work or improvement, the general boundary lines of 


the proposed assessment district including, in the discretion of the governing body, a small map, the place 


and time at which the report may be inspected, and the place and time at which all interested persons, or 


their agents or attorneys, may appear before the governing body, a committee of the governing body or 


the board of public works and be heard concerning the matters contained in the preliminary resolution and 


the report. The notice shall be published as a class 1 notice, under ch. 985, in the city, town or village and 


a copy of the notice shall be mailed, at least 10 days before the hearing or proceeding, to every interested 


person whose post-office address is known, or can be ascertained with reasonable diligence. The hearing 


shall commence not less than 10 nor more than 40 days after publication. 


(b) The notice and hearing requirements under par. (a) do not apply if they are waived, in writing, by all the 


owners of property affected by the special assessment. 


(8)  


(a) After the hearing upon any proposed work or improvement, the governing body may approve, disapprove 


or modify, or it may rerefer the report prepared under subs. (4) and (5) to the designated officer or 


employee with directions to change the plans and specifications and to accomplish a fair and equitable 


assessment. 


(b) If an assessment of benefits is made against any property and an award of compensation or damages is 


made in favor of the same property, the governing body shall assess against or award in favor of the 


property only the difference between the assessment of benefits and the award of damages or 


compensation. 


(c) When the governing body finally determines to proceed with the work or improvement, it shall approve the 


plans and specifications and adopt a resolution directing that the work or improvement be carried out and 


paid for in accordance with the report as finally approved. 
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(d) The city, town or village clerk shall publish the final resolution as a class 1 notice, under ch. 985, in the 


assessment district and a copy of the resolution shall be mailed to every interested person whose post-


office address is known, or can be ascertained with reasonable diligence. 


(e) When the final resolution is published, all work or improvements described in the resolution and all awards, 


compensations and assessments arising from the resolution are then authorized and made, subject to the 


right of appeal under sub. (12). 


(9) If more than a single type of project is undertaken as part of a general improvement affecting any property, 


the governing body may finally combine the assessments for all purposes as a single assessment on each 


property affected, if each property owner may object to the assessment for any single purpose or for more 


than one purpose. 


(10) If the actual cost of any project, upon completion or after the receipt of bids, is found to vary materially 


from the estimates, if any assessment is void or invalid, or if the governing body decides to reconsider and 


reopen any assessment, it may, after giving notice as provided insub. (7) (a) and after a public hearing, 


amend, cancel or confirm the prior assessment. A notice of the resolution amending, canceling or 


confirming the prior assessment shall be given by the clerk as provided in sub. (8) (d). If the assessments 


are amended to provide for the refunding of special assessment B bonds under s. 66.0713 (6), all direct 


and indirect costs reasonably attributable to the refunding of the bonds may be included in the cost of the 


public improvements being financed. 


(11) If the cost of the project is less than the special assessments levied, the governing body, without notice or 


hearing, shall reduce each special assessment proportionately and if any assessments or installments have 


been paid the excess over cost shall be applied to reduce succeeding unpaid installments, if the property 


owner has elected to pay in installments, or refunded to the property owner. 


(12)  


(a) A person having an interest in a parcel of land affected by a determination of the governing body, 


under sub. (8) (c), (10) or (11), may, within 90 days after the date of the notice or of the publication of the 


final resolution under sub. (8) (d), appeal the determination to the circuit court of the county in which the 


property is located. The person appealing shall serve a written notice of appeal upon the clerk of the city, 


town or village and execute a bond to the city, town or village in the sum of $150 with 2 sureties or a 


bonding company to be approved by the city, town or village clerk, conditioned for the faithful 


prosecution of the appeal and the payment of all costs that may be adjudged against that person. The 


clerk, if an appeal is taken, shall prepare a brief statement of the proceedings in the matter before the 


governing body, with its decision on the matter, and shall transmit the statement with the original or 


certified copies of all the papers in the matter to the clerk of the circuit court. 


(b) The appeal shall be tried and determined in the same manner as cases originally commenced in circuit 


court, and costs awarded as provided in s. 893.80. 


(c) If a contract has been made for making the improvement the appeal does not affect the contract, and 


certificates or bonds may be issued in anticipation of the collection of the entire assessment for the 


improvement, including the assessment on any property represented in the appeal as if the appeal had not 


been taken. 


(d) Upon appeal under this subsection, the court may, based on the improvement as actually constructed, 


render a judgment affirming, annulling or modifying and affirming, as modified, the action or decision of 


the governing body. If the court finds that any assessment or any award of damages is excessive or 


insufficient, the assessment or award need not be annulled, but the court may reduce or increase the 


assessment or award of damages and affirm the assessment or award as so modified. 


(e) An appeal under this subsection is the sole remedy of any person aggrieved by a determination of the 


governing body, whether or not the improvement was made according to the plans and specifications, and 


shall raise any question of law or fact, stated in the notice of appeal, involving the making of the 


improvement, the assessment of benefits or the award of damages or the levy of any special assessment. 



http://docs.legis.wi.gov/document/statutes/ch.%20985

http://docs.legis.wi.gov/document/statutes/66.0703(12)

http://docs.legis.wi.gov/document/statutes/66.0703(7)(a)

http://docs.legis.wi.gov/document/statutes/66.0703(8)(d)

http://docs.legis.wi.gov/document/statutes/66.0713(6)

http://docs.legis.wi.gov/document/statutes/66.0703(8)(c)

http://docs.legis.wi.gov/document/statutes/66.0703(10)

http://docs.legis.wi.gov/document/statutes/66.0703(11)

http://docs.legis.wi.gov/document/statutes/66.0703(8)(d)

http://docs.legis.wi.gov/document/statutes/893.80





The limitation in par. (a) does not apply to appeals based on fraud or on latent defects in the construction 


of the improvement discovered after the period of limitation. 


(f) It is a condition to the maintenance of an appeal that any assessment appealed from shall be paid when the 


assessment or any installments become due. If there is a default in making a payment, the appeal shall be 


dismissed. 


(13) Every special assessment levied under this section is a lien on the property against which it is levied on 


behalf of the municipality levying the assessment or the owner of any certificate, bond or other document 


issued by public authority, evidencing ownership of or any interest in the special assessment, from the 


date of the determination of the assessment by the governing body. The governing body shall provide for 


the collection of the assessments and may establish penalties for payment after the due date. The 


governing body shall provide that all assessments or installments that are not paid by the date specified 


shall be extended upon the tax roll as a delinquent tax against the property and all proceedings in relation 


to the collection, return and sale of property for delinquent real estate taxes apply to the special 


assessment, except as otherwise provided by statute. 
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66.0715  Deferral of special assessments; payment of special assessments in installments. 


(1)  DEFINITIONS. In this section: 


 


 


(3) ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS. 


(a) The governing body of a local governmental unit may provide that special assessments levied to defray the 


cost of a public improvement or a project constituting part of a general public improvement, except 


sprinkling or oiling streets, may be paid in annual installments. 


(b) Installment payments of principal and interest shall be structured by the governing body. The interest rate 


shall be set by the governing body, and may include an administrative fee of not more than 2 percent. The 


interest rate set under this paragraph may not be changed during the course of the installment payments 


for a particular special assessment. 


(c) The first installment shall be entered in the first tax roll prepared after the installments have been 


determined as a special tax on the property upon which the special assessment was levied and shall be 


treated as any other tax of a local governmental unit, except as otherwise provided in this section. Each 


subsequent installment shall be entered in each of the subsequent annual tax rolls until all installments are 


levied. 


(d) If any installment entered in the tax roll is not paid to the treasurer of the local governmental unit with the 


other taxes it shall be returned to the county as delinquent and accepted and collected by the county in the 


same manner as delinquent general taxes on real estate, except as otherwise provided in this section. 


(e) If the governing body determines to permit special assessments for a local improvement to be paid in 


installments it shall publish a class 1 notice, under ch. 985. The notice shall be substantially in the 


following form: 


INSTALLMENT ASSESSMENT NOTICE 


Notice is hereby given that a contract has been (or is about to be) let for (describe the improvement) 


and that the amount of the special assessment for the improvement has been determined as to each parcel 


of real estate affected and a statement of the assessment is on file with the.... clerk; it is proposed to 


collect the special assessment in.... installments, as provided for by section 66.0715 of the Wisconsin 


Statutes, with interest at.... percent per year; that all assessments will be collected in installments as 


provided above except assessments on property where the owner files with the.... clerk within 30 days 


from date of this notice a written notice that the owner elects to pay the special assessment on the owner's 


property, describing the property, to the.... treasurer on or before the following November 1, unless the 


election is revoked. If, after making the election, the property owner fails to make the payment to the.... 


treasurer, the.... clerk shall place the entire assessment on the following tax roll. 


Dated.... 


.... [Clerk of (name of local governmental unit)] 


(f) After the time for making an initial election to pay the special assessment in full under par. (e) expires, the 


assessment may be paid in full before due upon payment of that portion of the interest to become due as 


the governing body determines. 


(fm) 


1. Between the time that a property owner elects to pay the special assessment in full under par. (e) and 30 days 


before the time that payment is due, the property owner may revoke his or her initial election and, subject 


to subds. 2. and 3., shall pay the special assessment in installments if the governing body that levied the 


special assessment adopts a resolution consenting to the revocation. 


2. If the first installment has been paid by property owners under par. (c) before the date on which payment in 


full would have been due for a property owner who initially elected to pay the special assessment in one 
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lump sum, the next property tax bill sent to a person who revoked his or her initial election to make a 


lump sum payment shall include all of the following amounts: 


a. An amount equal to what the first installment would have been under par. (b) if the property owner's initial 


election had been to pay the special assessment in installments. 


b. Interest on that amount at the rate used by the local governmental unit for installment payments 


under par. (b), covering the period between the date that the initial election was made under par. (e) and 


the date on which the installment is paid. 


c. The amount of the 2nd installment, as calculated under par. (b). 


3. If the first installment has not been paid by property owners under par. (c) before the date on which payment 


in full would have been due for a property owner who initially elected to pay the special assessment in 


one lump sum, the next property tax bill sent to a person who revoked his or her initial election to make a 


lump sum payment shall be an amount calculated under par. (b) plus interest on that amount at the rate 


used by the local governmental unit for installment payments under par. (b), covering the period between 


the date that the initial election was made under par. (e) and the date on which the installment is paid. 


(g) A schedule of the assessments and assessment installments shall be recorded in the office of the clerk of the 


local governmental unit as soon as practicable. 


(h) All special assessments and installments of special assessments which are returned to the county as 


delinquent by any municipal treasurer under this section shall be accepted by the county in accordance 


with this section and shall be set forth in a separate column of the delinquent return. 


History: 1999 a. 150 ss. 204, 205, 514, 537; 2013 a. 222. 


66.0717  Lien of special assessment. A special assessment levied under any authority is a lien on the 


property against which it is levied on behalf of the municipality levying the assessment or the owner of 


any certificate, bond or other document issued by the municipality, evidencing ownership of any interest 


in the special assessment, from the date of the levy, to the same extent as a lien for a tax levied upon real 


property. 
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